
·. 
2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher with Organized 
Split Needle Bar and Automatic Thread Trimmer 
=*l+*&llt~~J:tlt~!l: a f'lEI11J*tJJ~~v~ 

LH-1182-5 
LH-1182-4 
PARTS LIST 

aJUKI 

BE005710PJA 
No.0204-02 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
~'-':11) .A~ (!)Jt1J 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown by the Index. 
G1J t: jf- ~ tl. t : llll&l.m &!. & t;t. . G1J t: ..;_ .:., tl. -c l• ~No (Rcf.No) t: ~1r.i:: T ~ 1 :,. T / ~ ;;r. t: J: ., -c. of m.ra. n' n n· IJ S. T 

2. Explanation of codes 
IC.-Ii}mlll.l!l'l 

11 Codes on the "Note" column 
• .uc.· tMmlc-li} 

G) o ......... means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
Jllj§)m,~ - ·;JIJ;;r.t- t:~1L-c~§ll!t"!!~tl.t: ftll.ra~•· P-*L S. T 

@ #01 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
001 --- - ::..-Tm · .iiC." mlli.DJl~-~!lL-cT~l' • 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
•J!ti!P:~W lllmlc-ij-

<D A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983~ IOfl J: IJ i8 1.JD ~ tl. t: o 

@ D.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983~ 10 fl J: I) j!jiJ~Ri ~ tl. t: 0 

3 When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not onterchangeable with e11ch other: 
811&1. (1) !i tfJti ...,, f,i l' l!t 'lP: (1) JI-g. 

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.J can be ordered w1th the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.: m JI-g. ti ~~~~Hi (D) ~ t1. t : &!. & -c L .: ;:t)'{ -c ~ S. T n• .:., . l!t:t! ~ fl t: J: 1J • l' 'f t1. n· m $.H.~ iH tR L -c .: .:t::ltT ~ l, . 

Example (IJIJ) 

Ref. 
No. 

1·1 

Note 
.:tiC. 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Part No. 
c • a a 

81401·100.000 
81401·100.000-A 
811 05·200.000 

Description E.C. 
l!t'!~fl 

Needle bar 
.. ----~ 
,D.10/83, 

Needle bar L. ~ 1_0 L8:!1 
Frame cover iD-:-1ol8j] 

Frame cover 81105·300.000 ~_,)~~~ rf42 
~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

!lll.ra m!itfJ•ti n' of.>~ 11-g.m l!t:t! 

Amt. 
c ~ 

Req. 
a a ft. 

'' IJ ;T--
'' IJ ;T--
B 11 05-300.()()() 

7v-.L.:hn-

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" .H.~ (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: mtt.g.t;t.. IBftii.H.mlD:lt.fl.~IMt: of tt.t:n·n ~Wi L l•.ra&n'IC.A. L -c of.> 1J S. -tm-c-. Wi L l·.H.•-c.: ,:t:JtT ~ l• . 

@ C.10/83 

[ri1o5.5oo.oool 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
.iELl•.fl.& 

Please order by the correct part number. 
.iE L l•.H.&-c-.: ,:t)'{T ~ l• . 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 

~ 
t 

Wrong No. 
llH IJo:?a & 

1983~ IOfl J: 1J ft•n'l!t"!! t: 1-i? t: . .: mJI.g.ft.l!llt: tiWi L l' ft. n•ftjf- L -c of.> IJ S. T . 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

•tt•• lllmlc-ij-
<D 2 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount required is 2. 

tt•. 2111J~ftnL~T . 

@ 2.0 ... _ . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meted 
A ~ . 2 J1 - 1- JL- ~ tf n L ~ To <• 1ti: t;t.-" - 1- JL- -c T l 
Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
::. Q)J~- '/ IJ ;;r. 1- n•.:., lljiJ~Ri ~ tl. t: !lll.ra "t' T . 

@ (11. . . . . . . . . . Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and~~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
t-Jl!lll&l. ~-lilt L "t l' ~ 7-!lll.ra ~ tf n L ~ T . *.ll.!lllo:?a ti.ra~lfllt: ~)'{ -c •a,;m." lD:lt "( ~ ~ c ftjf- L -c of.> IJ ~ T , 

;·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··' 
I • 
• When Ordering The Spare Parts: 1 

! ! 
J In order to ensure that we deliver the correct·parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER r 

1
1
: (ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS UST NUMBER (ex. 001~1. given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL ! 

NUMBER,· because there are some parts which have been changed. 1 i • 
! MM$dL~.t:1c(l)IIJ.(l).=·~.t• f 
I • 

! =- (})/ '- ·;; 1J A H: lett~ :n -r L • ·Hilim SB"'~ ~ .:· ;i:>c (J)~g (;t, !B~ o:> :t:-15- (1JiJ .;{ 1:, s 11 og-o 12-Aoo > -r- .:-;i:>cT ~ L, 0 f 
! .g-t.>1:t"t', .:·t(o:>/'-':J'J.A~o:>lfii:i:-15-(~Uft~T- f§tJ;{I;t, No0010-01)3U;t, M~~:l:i5-t.:-i.I*U~It:tt.i;t~L'T! 
I ! To 3Z., ~&o:>t:~a6~(})-a6tJ<~!el:t•·~ll.g-n<.J:>IJ£To:>-c:77l~T~L'o f 
-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~··~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·: 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

13 ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . • . . 1 
ii.Ji$. ~U~ml~ 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS . . . . • . • . . . . • . . . . . • . . . . • . 3 
J:.$dl • 7i:" m1 1*-

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . . • . . . . . 5 
jff*m11*-

4. REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS . . • . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . 7 
iti .11:~--a- · *MI-7-1101*-

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS • . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . • . . 9 
ji • "F .. m1 1*-

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......•...•.........•..•....••...•.. 11 
~ lJ 001*-

1. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ..........••.......•.. 13 

~' ;t tf · * l'P Q bf.> PO 1*-
8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........•......•...•.•.. 15 

*-ij] lJ ~ 001*-
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .•.•••..•....... 17 

e lbi:Q!~ 'J 001*-
1o. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........•.........•..•..•..•......• 19 

? -'( /{-~ 001*-
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ......................................... 21 

j8-~fh001*-
12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ...•••............•..••. 23 

~fh ~fi • JJI J:. t f RIH*-
13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .......•...••.••.....••.. 24 

"Jl-- ~ 11.,,_ • *~ ~ ~ 1i.11*-
14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ••. 25 

"Jt.- ~ 11.,,_ • *~ ~ ~ 001*-(~~IH:£X$.fla) 
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS •...........•........•••••••........... 26 * .:lr.~ fit PO 1*-
16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS .•.•...•.....•.••.•.•....•.•..••.••.•.. 27 

~- ~ -7- 1) 001*-
11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182-4 .................................... 27 

LH- I I 82-4~Hf.l$~ 
18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182-5 ............•..••••.•••.....•.••.•.• 27 

LH- I 182-5:WJf.l$.fla 
19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS •......•......•.••••.•.•...••.. 29 

3C·-T-::;$8la-R~ 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS •...•..........•..•••..••••.•.•...•..•. 30 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
Bl~ • ~~IKH~ 

2 

29 

31 

- 1 -

51 

" 0 

0 

57 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. ~mt. 
No. iiJ~ a • Description ~I!IJ::I'! 

a t Re~: •• an 
f< : . 

1 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11111:5~!1· 11/64-40 La8.5 7 
1-2 8,,,8-52z-ooo SlOE PLATE 1~'1'' 1 

3 B1119-,ll-UUU !GASKET 11~'1'' n•·:.r•:~ 1 
4 B3413-22r000 SPRING SUSPENSION t'1• J>7• !J;J??f• n• ~ti7!1•? 1 
5 001 ss-61111 o .. sp SCREW 11/64-40 La11 t5~!J· 11/64-40 L•11 1 
6 001 D2112-555-ROO CORD HOLDER, LARGE J-~· b11lt?• A 1 
7 002 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 1JLt5~!1· 11/64-40 La8.5 1 
8 loo2 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER :t'1I1lt?• 1 
9 1102-0D657 !THR EAD GUID E BASE ASH. 11'~7;.,1'1'::1'1' ?::. 1 

10 NS-6110310-SP NUT .11/64-40 0,1:1?1''~ 11/64-40 C2) 
11 102-00707 THREAD GUIDE PLATE H7;.,t1'1' ' (2) 
12 102-00608 THREAD GUIDE BASE H7;.,t1',•1' (1) 

13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A ?•of1of~f3-!llli•- A (2) 
14 83214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1'~f 3-!J '15 (4) 
1') D3168-555-MOB !SPRING 1~•1'1 H'f3?'Jn•-J CiD 
16 83216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT Hf:t-!1 1':H ( 2) 
17 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L• 9.5 1Jbt:5~ !1 · 3/16-3~ La9.5 1 
18 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~,ti!;J 1 
19 TA-12 50504-RO Rll88ER PLUG ~,ti!;J 1 
20 TA-2351004-RO RUIIBER PLUG ~,t1:;., 1 
.1:1 DZ611- 555-AOO-A .:;ABLE HOLDER !7•7·1~~ , 
22 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 l=7 '? JL t5~!1· 11/64-40 Lc:7 1 
23 TA-1050604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~,t1:;., D=1·0.5 L•5.5 1 
24 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~,t1:;., 1 
25 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 11~1:5~!1· 11/64-40 Lc: 5 2 
26 102-00301 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 5';.,t:•;.,1lll•- 1 
a l=>=>-oo"1-'1 u-:w !SCREW 3/16-32 L•1.2 ~JT ]flO- J£ 1.•'r3 1 
28 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;11:;., 1 
29 B1140-526-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER 7;.,t• ;J lili 0 -1\ 0 ;J 1 
30 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1111~!1· 9/64-40 1.•6 1 
31 102-00855 fACE PLATE ASH. ,t;.,of? n 1 
32 ss-1111120-SP SCREW 11164-40 La 1o.5 '?l~t:5~!1· 11/64-40 L•10.5 3 

j"33 IT A-1 l5U400-KU IKUtltltK I'LUG ll- ill!:J lY•TZ.~ T•4 1 
34 B1423-051-ooo NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 3-~·-51•1 i';.,11 1 
35 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4o8X8.4X0.8 t5'1•1l•~ 4.UX8.4X0.8 1 
36 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9•5 o'1l?ili•JL~ 11164-40 La9.5 1 
37 101-29559 THREAD GUIDE ASH. F 1'~7;.,1'1' e n: 1 
38 101-29500 THREAD GUIDE H1;.,11 E (1) 

t~ 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1 n 'J n :f'Tr ~ l1 I 

B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING II•H ~ :t'1I1'51 II• ~ (1) 

41 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 Ha 5.5 51• ;J~!J· D•3.8 H .. s.5 (1) 

42 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 Lc:7 11~'1'5~!1· 9/64-41! L117 1 
43 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING i!.'\•!)151 n·~ 1 
44 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 '?l~t5~!1· 11/64-40 L• 5 2 
lt5 B1130-0'51-000 fRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE ,1'~7;.,11' 

46 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 '?1~'1'5~!1· 9/64-40 L•7 1 
47 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 1'~~!JII 0 ~ 7;.,1'1 f3-1!,11•;., 1 
48 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,5 11111:'5~!1· 9/64-40 Lc:4.5 1 
49 102-00509 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER H7;.,t1' ?I 1 
50 lss-209071 o-r.P SCRI'W 9/64-40 L•7 1 ;.•~"~2 !~• 9164-t.O ••7 1 
51 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3-~·-!1•?71 .,.,,. 1 
52 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD '\•';H!Ifl? 4 
53 101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/11." 

""' !J1'? ~·· 3/~2:7/16 1 
54 003 102-3520R FEED DOG Pa6 1/4 -n• •JJI!J1'51 1 
55 ss-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,5 '?1~'15~!1· 11/64- 40 L=8.5 2 
56 101-45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" TO 7/16" i!.'\'!J1'? t51•!) 3/~2;7/16 1 
57 1101 -oo,:>O (tst:u SliDE ASH. -n•!Jii.'\••H'? ?~ 

Note (;iftc l 001 ..... Except LH-11824-1 (JA, JE), LH -11824-2 L H-1182-4-1 ( JA, JE ), LH-1182-4-2 l;t.i!* < 
002 ..... For LH -11824-1 (JA, JE), LH-11824-2 LH-11 82-4-1 ( JA, JE ), LH-1182-4-2ffl 
003 ..... Exchanging gauge part (See page 29) :IE~?'- .Y$&1, (29""'--;; ::~H!!T ~ l ' ) . . . 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

26 

0 

~31 
-:J 

~~ ~',)42 19 28 ~_q-

34 

38 -------lnll 

16 

43 

_j 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nore Parr No E. c. Ami. 
No. tl .. l~ "' • Descnplwn :tll!lf-R 

.. 
~ Wcq. •• Jlll 

%'<:: 
1 102•02752 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. 7::.rt•::.r 72: 1 
2 B1906-528-0AO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN AS~1. 7;Jt'' ::.r'1'1I~·? n (1) 

3 R0-0371801·00 RUBI!ER RING o~::.r?• (1) 

4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l!J::.r (0 .3) 
5 CQ-2520000•00 OIL WICK l!J::.r <O .n 
6 102-30803 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 7::.rt•::.r (1) 

7 111907-526-0AO TAKE-IJP LEVER THRUST PIN ASH. 7::.rt•::.r ;1.71'~"!1"? n (1) 

8 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l!J::.r (0 .1) 
9 SS-8151550-SP SCRE\ol 15/64-28 L=15 ~;I~~·· 15/64-2~ L=15 1 

10 111408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD IWIIi"- 77::.r?C'1 ~ 1 
11 111210•526-0AO NEEOLE liAR CRANK PIN ASH. 1\~it.·- ?7::.r?t 0 ::.r ?:. 1 
12 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK l~::.r (0 1) 

1 3 SS-86110540-SP SCR~W 9/32-28 L= 4.5 ~;I~~· 9/32-28 L=4.5 1 
14 81202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT I!USHING, FRONT ?'J!J"? -:'I'\" '1'J::.r?• 1 
15 111214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 7.7°01'1~ 'J::.r:J• 3 
16 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t7)~· 1/4-40 L=11 4 
17 102-02653 HANO WHEEL ASH. 117.":.?•1!.1 ?2: 1 
18 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~;I);,.• 15/64-28 L=15 ( 2) 
19 111203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT I!USHING, REAR ?'J~"? ?!JO'\"Y~::.r?• (1) 

20 B120CI·528•000 COUNTERWEIGHT ';J!J:P1':t'E'J 1 
21 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~n~· 9/32-28 L=16 1 
22 !iS-76111750-TP SCREW 9/32-26 L=16.5 11~t7~!J· 9/32-?8 L=16.5 1 
23 SS-86P0730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 ~;I);,.• 9/32-28 L=7 1 
24 102-02505 MAIN SHAFT ?'J!J"? 1 
25 B1302-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER ?'J7. 7° 01 ':1 ~ 1 
26 101-03406 TIMING IIELT 511':.::.r?" '\"I~~ 1 
27 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL 7.7°01'H 1 
28 102-05409 SLIOE BLOCK STUD 11 1Jfo"- 3-~·-1J?J 0 1!J"? 1 
29 102-0~508 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK Jll)i(;'' • 3-~·-7l?J 0 1 1 
30 102-04758 ROCK SHAFT ASM. 1\!.lit."- 3-~·-;..•? ~~ 1 
31 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/()4-21! 0~1J?1';J~ 15/64-~8 1 
32 102-04907 ROCK SHAFT IIUSHING, FRONT 1\'Jili''- 3-~·-!J•? 1IJI~Ib 1 
n 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT IIUSHING, REAR IWit.''- 3-~·- ;.. •? ?!JO;I51L 1 
34 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-21! O't.l?t'1~ 9t32-n 1 
35 102-05151 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK AS !of. JIIJifi• • 3- ~· -J-'7'' ?7" ?;. 1 
36 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7~:,.· '!/16-28 L=1S.5 (1) 

H SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 ~\\~~!.~'' 0=9 N=7 1 
38 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD IWit.''- 3-~··-u·;J~·· 1 
39 102-05359 DRIVHIG ROO CllANK ASM. 3-t-''-?7'' ?! 1 
40 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/1()•28 L=15.5 t7~!J· ~/16-28 L=15.5 (1) 

41 SS-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 11ut7)!J" 11/()4-40 L=4.5 1 
42 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN ll~:t?~LJ::.r7';1!J"? 1 
43 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-21! O':l t.l?t'H 15/o4-28 1 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 

I 
46 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nole 
No. 1U L 

Part No 
D~ • 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
I 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 3 
1 4 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
Z5 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

~~ 
39 
40 
41 
42 
lt.) 

44 
45 
46 
47 

102-04170 
B1401-526-0AO 
111404-526-000 
111401-526-000 
B1405-526-000 
1114oo-526-000 
1114o7-526-ooo 
B1409-526-000 
111412-526-0AO 
111415-526-000 
111416-528-000 
814 2_5_-526-000 
111410-526-000 
SS-7111310-TP 
PT-0301800-SO 
102-04402 
SS-8110750-SP 

_SS-R111610-SP 
B1429-528-0AO 
CQ-2520000-00 
TA-0370601-MO 
102-04162 
PS-0400222-KO 
B1510-526•000-A 
111453-526-0011 
SS-8080310-TP 
RE-0700000-KO 
B1450-528-000 
SS-5090420-SP 
111423-526-000 
SS-60?0510-SP 
111417-52c.-OOO 
111418-526-000 
111419-526-000 
B1420-526•0AO 

I_Q01 111402-526-FAR-A 
B1402-526-DOO 
SS-8080660-TP 
B1403-526-000 
SS-5060310-SP 

001 B1402-526-FAL•A 
B14o2-52o-DOO 
SS-8080660-TP 
B14o3-526-ooo 
SS-5060310-SP 
B1425-~26-000 
MDP-17082100 

Descnptwn 

NEEDLE liAR FRAME ASM. 
NEEDLE liAR ASM. 
PLUG SCIIEW 
NEEOLE liAR 
PRESS BAR 
SPRING 
PRESS BAR SLEEV E 
BALL SLIDE STUD 
ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASH. 
SPRING 
COLLAR 

_SCREW_ 1/8-44 L=6 
BALL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 
iAPERFD PIN 3X18 
NEEDLE liAR FRAME SHAFT BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L"'15 5 
NEEDLE liAR FRAME SHAFT ASM. 
OIL WICK 
PLUI> D=3.9X4 L=6 
NEEOLE BAR FRAME ASM. 
SPRING PIN 
NEEOLE liAR LOWER BUSHING 
THRUST PLATE T=0.6 
SCREW 1/8-4~t L=2.R 
SNAP RING 7 
OIL WICK RETAINER 
SCREW 9/64-ltO L= 3.5 
NEEDL~ BAR GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
HALF RING 
NEEOLE IIAP. FIXED PIN 
SCREW 9/64·40 L=9 
NEEDLE liAR BRACKET ASM. 
NEEOLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 114• 
NEEOLE CLAMP 3/16" 
SCREW 1/8-4~t L=5.5 
THR~AD GUIDE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 
NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 1/4'' 
NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16" 

ISCREW 1/8-44 L=:..:. 
THREAD I>UIDE 
SCR~W 3/32-56 L=2.8 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
NEEDLE OPX17 1121 

Note ( ;:Uc I 001 ..... Exchanging gauge part (See page 291 

-6-

E. C. 
~j!q:.J'j " P ll 

II'J;t;•-3-~"- :1"1' ~:: 

II'J;f;•- ?:. 
II'Jili"- 7?~!1" 

II'Jili"-
II'J5'-ZI ll'!lili " -
11'.15'-!1 ll'!lill•- l'J-7" 11·~ 
11'.15'- !1 ll' !l ili"- l'J-7° 
II'J7-!I m•-1b l51'~·;.,•? 

II'J;'-;., f3-~~J51'~"!1"? ?:: 
11'.15'-;., ?':1;.,?11"~ 
II")?' 
~~)!I" 1/8-44 L=6 
II'J;'-;., ;t;• -Ill 
11bt5~;;• 11/64-40 L=12.8 
7-n•t•;; 3x18 
II'Jili•- 3-~•-;.,•?? 0 1' 

~~~ ;; • 11/64-4~ L=6.5 
~~) · · 11/64-40 L=1S 5 
II'Jir."-3-~"-?"1'!.!•? 
J;..;; 
~~t!:J D=3.9X4 L=6 
1\'Jili"- 3-~·-9•1' 
l7° 'J:.?• t•;; 
II !.I iii" -;.,?~?lb 
;.,?~?~ l5l~1'? T=0.6 
~~);,..• 1/8-44 L=2.8 
E1J"?~~? 7 
J;.,;..li''JI 
~5a~;.,· 9/64-4n L=3.5 
II'Jil' ''- '?"o11'1'? 
t5);,..• 9/64-~tO L=5 
II'Jit."-J7- 11-7'.1;;?" 
II 'Jot." -J;'-;.,•? 
'15)!1" 9/64-40 L=9 
1\'J;I:"-?"f ?::. 
II'H" ~ ::: • • 1/.4~ ? "' 
1\'H '' ~ 3 /1 6 
~~);;• 1/5-44 L=5.5 
II'J ~· ~ H"P;J71' 
~5a~;.,· 3/32-56 L=2.8 
II OJ~·~ t?"IJ f/4" ?::. 
1\'H • ~ 3/16 
~~);..• 1/8-44 L=5.~ 
II'H"~ 1'~"P'J11' 
~5a~;.," 3/32-56 L=2.8 
~~);,..• 1/8•44 L=6 
1\'J OPX17 1121 

Amt. 
~cq. 
f'<:: 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 

( 1 2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) c, l 

(1) 

o.n 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

0) 
( 1 ) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

( 2) 
(4) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(1) 

_t 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



69 

-1-

25 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

:o 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No E. c. Amt. 
No. il.!t.: "' 1& Descnptwn " g l<cq. 

a a ~if!lj:.J'I ou 
Z'<: ~ 

1 B1440-526-0-0 BALL JOINT ASH. ;r.• -I~ :;• 31'::1~ n 1 
2 B1440-526-000 BALL JOINT, LEFT m• -1~ :;• 31'::~ ~ t'l• OJ (1) 
3 NH-6050550-SD NUT M5X0.8 D';/1J?t',~ M5)(0.8 t?·\J~:.O· (1) 
4 B1441-526-000 ADJUSTING SHAFT RO.D 'f 3-1!'!1:.0"? D'!' ~ • (1) 

5 NH-6050001-SP NUT H5 0':11J?t', ~ H5X0.8 1:Jl (1) 

6 B1442-526-000 BALL JOINT, RIGHT m•-1~ !i•31'::J~ ~·· 
(1) 

7 81439-528-000 COVER PLATE '\;:,1J;:.SI•1'J51 1 
8 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.1 ~~~t?~:.o· 9/64-46 L=6 .1 2 
9 81434-528-0AO REPOSITIONING BASE ASH. 11 1Jf-:.0'\;:,1J;:,51•1' 1 

1 0 B1438-526-000 PLUG SCHEW 1'::Jt1':..•7 ")5'~:..· (4) 
11 B1437-526-00A SPRING L=21.7 1J1'!1"311•~ L=21.7 (2) 
12 81435-526-000 GUIIJE STUD 1\')j_-:.. '\;:,1];:. i';Jt1':.0"? (2) 
13 B1434-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE 111Jf-!I'\;J1J;J5' 0 1' (1) 

1 4 B1437-526-000 SPRING L=19.3 1':Jt1'!J•7n·~ L=1".3 ( 2) 
15 81436-526-000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD 1\IJf-!1 ~-~·-?;:.~1'!1"? ( 2) 
16 81431-526-000 SLIDE PIN 11\.17-!1 '\;:.1J;:. 3-~·-t·;J (1) 
17 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ~lirt?~;;· 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1) 

18 B1455-526-000 SLIDE BLOCK STUD '\jll;:l 3-~·-J~'·? (1) 
19 B1443-526-000 REPOSITIONING ARM J\\.17-:.0 '\;J1J;:.?7" 1 
20 NM-6050001-SI' NUT M5 0':11J?1'~ ~ M5X0.8 1:.0l 1 
21 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ~n;;• 11/64-41) L=6.5 1 
22 SS-6111010-SP SCRI::W 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t5~;;· 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
23 111447-5211-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT '\;J1J;, IJII"-!J"? 1 
24 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~l~t5~'. 11/64-40 L=7 2 
25 B1445-526-0AO REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. '\;:11J;J Lifo•- ?~ 1 
26 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t5~:;· 11/64-40 L=4 1 
27 B1427-526-000 DRIVING BRACKET nOJf-:.o '\;:,n;:. ~-~·-51"1' 1 
28 81431-528-000 REPUSITIONING BASE SHAFT 11\Jf-:.0'\;:11J;J51"1' !J" '} 1 
29 81432-528-000 WASHER II'Jf-!I'\;:,1J;:.51•1' '1•1]• ~ 1 
30 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 1'i/64-28 L=7 ~,t~;· 1'\/64-28 L=7 1 
31 102-14609 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1'~JJU,t ;t;;t.•- 1 
32 PS-0!100562-KP SPRING PIN ;II,")"'J;:,?•t•;:. 6Xo;6 1 
33 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 0',1J?t', ~ 3/1o-32 1 
34 SS-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 t5~!J· 3/16-32 L=13 1 
35 102-15069 THREAD TENS ION ASH. 1.2 H'f3?!J n 1 
36 B3128-051-000 THREACI TAKEUP SPRING 1' ~~\.Ill"~ (1) 

37 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1'~~'JII"~!J"? (1) 

38 83127-051-000 TENS ION RELEASE PIN, SHORT Hll~,t t• J (1) 

39 83127-527-000 PIN B HH,t t• ;J B (1) 

40 83134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER Hl!UH5' (1) 
41 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW t'l=4.7 H=2.8 ~,, J~!l'' 0=4.7 1-1=2.1:1 <2> 
42 N_S_ -_o_11 031 o- s., NUT 11/o4-40 0';11.J?t'~ ~ 11/64-40 ( 2) 
43 102-15051 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. 1'~'f:I?!J 9"1'1'51 ?E (1) 
44 101-24204 THRI:AIJ TENSION POST, A 51"1'11'~13-:Ji!;•- A (1) 

45 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1'~'f:I-!J '15 (4) 
46 D3168-555-H0B SPRING 51"1'1 H'f3?~·n• :a ( 2) 
47 B3216-o47-ooo BOBbiN IJINDER TENSION NUT H'f3-!l t·,~ (2) 
48 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 51"1'11'~'f3-' ;t.••- 8 (1) 

49 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1'~'f:I-!J '15 (4) 
50 B313,-o51-ooo TENSION DISC HOLDER H'f3-!1'15 :t'ti (2) 
51 B3129-526-ooo TENSION SPRING 1'~'f3-!J ll":ll ( 2) 
52 B312a-125-ooo TENS I ON DISC STOPPER 1'~13-!1'15 1J1'7;J~·~ (2) 
53 B3119-771-000 TENSION NUT 1'H3-:.ot·,~ ( 2) 
54 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT H'f3-!J t'H (1) 
55 83125-527-000 TAK~-UP SPRING GUIDE 1'H'J ll":li1J!r ( 1 ) 
56 83141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR 1' ~ ~ 'JII" :ll i'::Jt1':t'1: (1) 
57 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 118-44 L=5.5 ~,t~:;· 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1) 

58 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 ~n:.o• 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1) 

59 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ~lut5~;;· 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1) 
60 B313ti-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B 11'H'JII•:ll 'f3-t!'J1'? B (1) 

61 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST 1'~ ~'JII" ~ 1J!r~·?·o:- (1) 
62 B31211-527-ooo THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 1'~~ 1)11"~ B (1) 

63 B3137-527-0AO THREAD TAKE-UI' SPRING GUIDE ASH. 1' ~ ~ 'JII" :ll '1;:,11' ?:.. (2) 
64 B3139-527-000 COLLAR 1'~~'JII"~ !1"?1J5- (1) 
65 1!3142-527-000 TAKE-l!P SPRING GUIDE PLATE 1' ~ ~ 'JII" ~ i':J11'1'9 (1) 

66 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD 1'~~'JII'':ll 1J~~·?•1'!i"? (1) 
67 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t5,"1J":ll 4.5X10XO.R ( 1 ) 
68 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING '\;:.1J;:, J7-ll11"- ,, ... (1) 

69 B1448-5Z6-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER '\;J1J;J Jf-1111"- (1) 

70 SD-0601171-SP H ItlGE SCREW D= 6 H=11. 7 51";:.~;;· D=6 H=11.7 (1) 
71 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~l~t5:li:.O'' 11/64•40 L=7 2 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. HOOK & HOOK ' ENTS fi • "'F*iiVJfj DRIVING SHAFT COMPON 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. rlJ~ 

Part No 
:& • 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 1 

1 2 
13 
1 4 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

101-08504 
61802-512-0AO-A 
SS-8152030-SP 
81816-512-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 

001 101-12050 
SS-8660530-TP 
81840-512-0AO 
SS-!!150510-TP 
!11803-515-CAO 

* 101-08603 
* 101-08611 

SS-61~1150-SP 

101-08751 
S8-1200002-00 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-6110610-TP 
102-31058 
102-31066 
102-31553 
102-31504 
81837-521-00E 
SS-2040210-SH 
SS-6560250-TH 
81837-526-00C 
SS-6560150-SH 
102-31157 
102-31165 
102-~2106 

102-31603 
SS-6090810-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 
102-31801 
101-09908 
101-12407 
SS-6153040-SP 
81820-051-000 
CGI-2020000-00 
81821-051-000 
102-31702 
NS-6110420-SP 
r.Q-?.020000-00 
81823-051-COO 

001 101-11201 
~01 SB-3095301-0C 

101-09205 
102-31900 
SS-9111820-SP 
81860-512-00C 
ss-7060610-SP 
WP-0850002-SP 
SM-7082550-SD 
SS-8151550-SP 
!!1818-051-DOI} 
81815-563-000 
102-32007 

Descnpt ion 

HOO~ ~RIVINr. SHAFT 
8US~l~G ASM., fQONT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT G~AR ASM. 
SCR £W 1/4-40 L=8 
HOO~ SH-FT GEAR ASM., A 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
F~ED DRIVING CAM ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE 
PLU~GER SUS~ING D.07/83 
PLUNGER BUSHI~G A.07/83 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
8EAQI~G 20X42 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
HOOK LEFT ASM. 
HOOI<, LEFT ~SM. 

BOa3I~ CASE ASM. 
90831~ CASE 
S0 RING 
SCREW 1/16-~0 L=1.6 
SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 
S 0 RIN~ I 
SCQ~W 3/32-~0 L=1.3 
HOO~, RIGHT ASM. 
HOOK, RIGHT ASM. 
CLOTH W~SHE'l 

il08'311\1 
SCR~W 9/64-40 L= 7.5 
WASHEQ 3.7X8X1 
609911\1 CASE OPENING LEVER 
SAD~LE INSTALLI~G BLOCK, UPDER 
SAD~L: INSTALLII\IG ~LOCK, LO~~R 

SCRFW 15/64-28 L=30 
608911\1 CASE OPEI\IING LEVER LINK 
OIL WICI< 
C~ANK SCREW STUD 
L:OV':R CQANK 
N'JT 11/ ':J4-40 
OIL WICK 
30811111 CASE OPEI\IING LEVER CQANK PIN 
THRUST WASHER, F 
N:E?LE BEARING 9.52SX9.52 
BUSHING 
HOOI< SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT 
SCR~W 11/64-40 L=13 
HOO~ SHAFT SADDLE COVER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
WASHE'l 3.5X18X1.6 
St;R<:W "18 L=25 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
THRUST WASHER 0 
HOO~ DRIVII\IG SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 
HOO~ SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT 

Note ( i:£11! ) 001 ..... Selective part. 

- 10-

!I'J!I"? 

.. 
PA 

!1?!1"? ?:tJI91~ ?= 
~JI~!I" 15/64-28 L=?.O 
!19!1"? ~!l"n?"~? ?= 
~JI~!I" 1/4-40 L=8 
b?!l"? ~!I"H?"~? ?= 
~JI~!I" 1/4-40 L=4.5 
!~" 3-~"t?•Jtu. ~n 

~JI~!I" 15/64-28 L=4.7 
!19!1"? tllJI91~ ?= 
101-08611 
!1?!1~? ,.,~!1-·-JI'J~ 

~JI~!I" 15/64-28 L=10.5 
!l?!l"n'iH?~ '= 
'\"1 11~?" 20X42 
~n;.," 1/4-40 L=6 
t'~!l" 11/64-40 L=6 
1"~~ 111l"? t9 11 ?= 
1"~~ 11b"? t'J"'I ? :: 
ili"t·~~-)\ ?:: 
ili"t"~~-)\ 
1"H3-!I 1\") 
?~?5)!1" 1/16-80 L= 1.6 
t5~!1" 3/32-80 L=1.7 
!1?1" ~ H-!11? 1\") 
t5)!1" 3/32-80 L=13.2 
..-~~'11l"? =~- '" 
1"~~ 111l"? ==~'" ?= 
??7~m"-!liU 
it"t"J 
t5)!1" 9/64-40 L=7.5 
t5?"b"~ 3. 7X8X1 
tllll"? 1~11" 
ll?!I"?'J" 1"~JI ?:t 
ll?!1"?9"1"~JI !19 
t')!l" 15/64-28 L=30 
tllh"? i'~t1" 11~? 
1!1~ 

tllll"? i'~t1" ?5~?t·~ 

thb"? i'~t1"?7" 
o'IJ?t~~ 11/64-40 
1!1~ 
tllb"? 7~t1"?7" !I"? 
b?!I"??~JI?~ l\5)\~1"? 1.4 
:~"~'\"7~~?" 9.525X9.52 
ll:('!l" ??~JI ?I~ 
..-~~~ ll?!I"?'J"1 t?·~ 

o~n?m·~~ 11/64-40 L=1P 
IJ?!I" ?'J" -!J? 
?~t,)!l" 3/32-56 L=5.5 
t'?"b") 8.5X18X1.6 
:('J~t5)!1" M8 L=25 
~JI)!I" 15/64-28 L=15 
~!l"n?"~:(' ll5ll~-<? o 
b:('!l"? !I'JJI'JI~ 

1~·~ ll=1!1"?9"1 ~·-

Amt. 
Rcq. 
f·'(: t 

1 
1 
1 
2 

(4) 
2 

(6) 
1 

(1) 

1 

2 
1 

(1} 

(2) 
1 
1 

(1) 

(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
{ 2) 

1 
(1) 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

0. 1 
2 
2 
2 

0.1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
6 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS 13 
· ~ 'J IJlHj 

5 
7 

6 
FEEO MECHANISM 8 9 II ~ 

26 27 28 
3 

0 

65 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt . 
No. 1l Jc "' • Descnpllon .. g l<eq. 

a a :tf!!J:.I'I au 
%'{ :l:· 

1 SS-6,0710-TP SCR I: W 11/64-40 L= 6,5 t'i~;..· 11/64-40 L=6,5 2 
2 101-07001 ROD PIN :t?1Jf 3-t!':J(j'J ~· t• J 1 
3 101-06904 FEEO REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD :t?'Jf3-t!':IO';I~• 1 
4 SD-0900702-TI' HINGE SCREW D=9 H•7 ,. :1:?-!J" D=9 H=7 1 
5 102-07256 FEED REGULATOR ASM. :t?'Jf3?t!':19"1' ?! 1 
6 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 t5~;..· 3/16-28 L=15,5 (1) 

7 111513-280-000 TENSION SPRING ;f!J'J~· t ~· !1/\" ~ 1 
8 101-07506 REVERSE FEE II SHAFT •• ,.7:t7')1.JI\ 0 

-;..• 7 1 
9 I:S-102121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10,2 W=12 ~5H?~ D=10,2 11=12 ?::: 1 

10 SS-8660610-TI' SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~;I~;..· 1/4-40 L=6 ( 2) 
11 101-08009 OIL SEAL ••,.?:t7'JIJII"-!J"? HI~ !I-I~ 1 
12 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~;I~;..· 1/4-40 L:8 1 
13 SS-8660970-TP SCRI:W 1/4-40 L= 8,5 ~;I~ ;.. · 1/4•40 L=8,5 1 
14 B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER :t7'JIJII"· 1 
15 R0-0742401-00 R'UBIIER lUNG O'J:I?" 1 
16 102-07108 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW :f?1Jf3?t! ';l ;,t!J• 1 
17 B1148-555-000 SPRING :t7') f3-t! ':J t• :~n• ~ 1 
18 102-07405 PIN :t?1Jf3?t!':lt 0 ::J _1 

19 101-07357 STITCH DIAL ASM, H\11'9 ? ::: 1 
20 SS-6121050-SI' SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t5~;..· 3/16-28 L=9.5 1 
21 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW t'JI\ 0 'JII" ~ f3-t!',~!l· 1 
22 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 O';I1J7t', ~ 11/64-40 2 
23 102-07306 SPRING SUSP ENSION BRACKET t':lli"'JII 0 ,7l~ 1 
24 D32_16-4Cl1- coo TUBE HOLDER ?1',.-fl-7° :fiJI 1 
25 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 ?l.t5~ !J · 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
26 102-07009 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD A1''\1':t7'J o·:~~· 1 
27 B1610-4114-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ~1''\1' :f~ 'Jilt. 1 
28 SS-o661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t5~;..· 1/4-40 L=11 2 
29 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,7 ?1~'15.;;..• 11/64-40 L=8,75 3 
30 B1637-432-000 THRUST COLLAR :t?•Jnt. ~n~?!T 1 
31 ~01 B1636-581-BOO NEEDLE BEARING B =-~·~~ '\"i''J;..7• n 1 
32 SD•0900701•TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 ,. :,.~;..· D=9 N=7 1 
:n B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ;..• 3-!r• :t7•) ll?J•? 1 
34 SS•65110752•TI' SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 0';11J?i''tiT." ~~ ~ 1/P.-40 L=6,3 2 
3s 002 102-39309 FEED DOG 1/4" 1' ~f'J:f7'JII" (2) 1/4" 1 
36 101-01753 FEED BAk ASH. :t?'J?"1' ?::: 1 
37 WS-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6,5x12.5x1.~ ,,.~.,·n·~ 6.5x12,5x1,5 (1) 

38 SS•915144D•CP SCREW 1~/64-28 L=14 0!.11J7ili" JH 15/64-28 L=14 (1) 

39 HE-0500711-KP SNAP RING c; Ull"?hl" 5 1 
40 111604-012·000-A FEE II BAR SHAFT :t?')9·1'~·"? 1 
41 SS•8620610•TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 ~n;..• 3116-32 L=6 1 
42 101-06003 FEEn ROCK SHAFT 111''\-f:t'JIJ; •? 1 
43 NS-60:10211)-Sp NUT 1/8-44 0':11J?'t ':l~ 1/?.-44 1 
44 SS-6081210-SP SCRI:W 1/8-44 L=12 t5~!1· 1/8-44 L=12 1 
4s 81603-155-0AO FEED ROI:KER ASM, :t?')?"1' ?7" ?::: 1 
46 SS-7111310-TI' SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,6 ?J~t:?~;,·· 11/64-40 L=12.8 <2> 
47 101-06102 BUSHING ~1''\1':f71)!J" 7 ?IJI?IIt 1 
48 SS-3681130-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 ~n;.o• 9/32-28 L=11 2 
49 CS-147121A•SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=14,72 W=12 ~n~?~ D=14.72 W=12 ?::: 2 
so SS-8660610•TP SCREW 1/4•40 L=6 ~;I~;,.· 1/4-40 L=6 (4) 
51 CQ-2520000•00 OIL WICK l!l:,l 0.4 
52 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ?l~t5~;.,· 11/64-40 L=8.5 4 
53 101-06805 PLATE :t?')13-t!':J?1'79 2 
54 B1652-47o-ooo FEED DRIVINu ROCKER BLOCK :t?'Jf3-~':J?1' ll?J•? 2 
55 101-06557 FEED ROCKfR SHAFT CRANK ASM, A1''\1':t?')?7" ?::: 1 
56 SS-6121610•TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.S t5~!1 · 3/16-28 L=1'i,5 (1) 

57 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 ?" :,.~;..· D=9 N=7 1 
58 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 O'J1J:I't'H 9/32-28 1 
59 101-06201 BUSHING ~1''\1':t7')~·7 ?!10;1?~ 1 
60 ICQ-3030000-00 IOIL WICK l!J:J 10.3 
61 101-06458 FEED ROCK CUNNCTING ROD ASM, H'\1':t7!.1 l,.t:,.!I'':J1J:.r ?::: 1 
62 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 0':11J?t';l~ 9/32-?8 1 
63 101-066:56 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM, :t7')f3-1!':1?1' ?::: 1 
64 SS • 7110510•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ?l~t:5~;..·· 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
65 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE :t?')13-!!':1?1' ?!1'1'? 1 

Note ( ;;U[! I 00 1 ..... Selective part iiHRRB.?.. 

Note (;;Uc, I o02 ..... Exchanging gauge part (See page 291 51:~7'- .Y$8'.,(29~- .Y ::·~H!rf ~ '') 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, 7. PRESSER BAR & tlfl .;{. • *tP Q !,E~~~ON RELEASE COMPONENTS 

40 

4 

L_ 

21 

fj 
~~24 

22 23 
33 35 32 

~37 31, 

38 39 

47-1 

- 13-

29 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. £!:Jl! 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
J3 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 1101 
47-1 1102 
48 

Part No. 
.f& • 

102-06100 
!:13431-581-000 
101-05609 
102-16000 
B3416-552-000 
RE-0500000-KIJ 
101-25102 
SD-07203:51-SP 
102-06001 
SD-0630301-SP 
B1522-180-00IJ 
B1531-415-00C 
D3157-415-BAH 
RE-0500000-KIJ 
RE-0600000-KO 
WP-0740516-SP 
102-14500 
RE-0500000-KO 
SD-0640482-SP 
102-14708 
NS-6060310-SP 
WP-0371016-SI) 
101-23701 
101-23057 
1>3164-555-BOIJ 
SS-7110710-SP 
D3163-555-AOO-A 
SS-7111410-SP 
101-25201 
SD-0600322-SD 
83538-112-00.IJ 
SS-7110710-SP 
81520-552-000 
SS-7120910-SP 
R0-0371801-00 
WP-0740516-SP 
102-06258 
NS-6620310-SP 
A4078-550-00A 
B1 509-2H-OOO 
81510-227-000 
B1505-227-00'I-~ 
B1501-581-000 
B1507-552-000 
SS-7111410-SP 
R1502-541-000 
102-22651 
102-37055 
SS-6090910-TP 

Description 

LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN 
LIFTING LEVER G~SKET 

LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT 
LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 
SNAP RING 5 
LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
LIFTING LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 
SPRING 
SUS 0 ENSION 
TeNSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM. 
S'lAP RING S 
SNAP RING 6 
W'S~EQ 7.4X11.8X0.5 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
S"'AP RING 5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 
TENSION RELEASE ROD 
NUT ~/32-56 

WASHER ~.7X~X1 
PRESSER SPRING 
TENSION REL EAS E WIRE ASM. 
O~T~R PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
FLEXIBLE TU!:IE SUPPORT PLATE 
SCR!W 11/64-40 L=14 
CONNECTING ROO, VERTICAL 
HINGE SCREW 0=6 H=~·. 2 
CORD HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
H~NO LIFTER 
SCRSW 3/16-28 L=9 
RUB '3 ER RI'IIG 
WASHEQ 7.4X11.8X0.5 
H~ND LIFTER CA~ ASM. 
NUT 3/16-H 
CLIP 9AND 
PQESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PQESSER GUIDE 9AR 
P'HSSER SPRING 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
SCReW 11/64-40 L=14 
PRESSER !:IAR !:IUSHING, LOWER 
PRESSER FOOT AS~. 1/4 

, PRESSER FOOT AS~. 1/4 
jSCREW 9/64-40 L=O 

Notem::a> 
n01 ..... Exchanging gauge part (See page 29) 
#02 ..... Standard part for LH-1182-5 

(Exchanging gauge part (see page 29) 

- 14-

E. C. 
~1!1!0.1'! 

A.03/84 

t•J''f"o(9 11;;,7 
n• 'H::. 
t•J''1"1'!il 11;;,7 
t't"J''1 3Jot."-
t't"J''1" 3Jot."- 9";;,~~· 
E1l"9~,t') 5 
t't"l''1" 11::.7?7" 
!il";;,~~· D=7.24 H=3.3 
t•J''1"1'9 
!il";;,~~· D=6.35 H=3 
~~':In•- n·~ 

tH'1" 1'9 1\"~1)'1 
1'HI~,t 11::.7?7" 7:. 
Etl"9~,t') 5 
Etl"9bl') 6 
t7't"1l"~ 7.4X11.8X0.5 
1'~1111)11'9 11::.7 
E1l"9~,t') 5 
!il";;,~~· D=6.35 H=4.8 
1' .. liiiJIO'H" 
o.,nn~H 3/32-56 
t7't"1l"~ 3.7X8X1 
1'~li~JH":Jll"~ 
HHJI')H- ??. 
J'')9-:t'ti 
~illt5~~- 11/64-40 L=7 
?IJ.~?"I~ ~ 11':1'1!il"1' 
~illt5~~" 11/64-40 L=14 
t't"l''1"1J::.'1":Jt."-
, .. ;;,~~- 0=6 H=3.2 
:t'txtlt7" 
~illt5~~" 11/64-40 L=7 
.t'tzl''1" IJJI" -
~~~~t5~~- 3/16-28 L=~ 
0 11::.7" 

:t't:z:l''1"nt. n 
o.,n7r.,~ 3/16-32 
'J71!JI\";;,~" 
:t'ti f3-l!.,~~ .. 
:t't:z: J'::.t1'ili"-
:t't:z: f3-l!':lll"~ 
:t't:z:;t;"­
:t'1:z:;t."-!il"• 
~illt7~~" 11/64-40 L=14 
:t'1:z:m"- ~'""~ 
~"l'):t't:z: 7: 1/4 
~1'?"1111)"1'~" f'ti 7! 
t5~~· 9/64-40 L=9 

3C~¥-~$~ (29'\-~.::·#~ < t~ ~ "') 
LH-1182-5~ ~~$~ 

3C~¥-~a~~ <29'\ -~.:: #m < t~ ~ ", > 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
*~'J•aruH~ 
I 2 2 

~ 

- 15-

':) 

ol'll 

f"-
t- "'' 
N ~ cr. c: ,, 
0 ~ 

24 B ;;-, 
:;; I 
~ ·t a: ,._ 

N 

"59 60 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. r.t.~ a • Description 

~1!~1'1 
a t Ueq. a a a a 

f<:.t: 
1 SS-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L•7.5 ~111'15~!1· 1/8-44 L•7,5 4 
2 102-11100 HOVING KNifE ~·-n. 2 
3 101-16051 HOVING KNifE SHAFT ASH. ~·-JI7. !1"? ?::: 2 
4 102-11001 HOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ~·-JI7.'1'1I 2 
5 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 LD6 ~'57.~!1· 9/64-40 L•6 4 
6 102-11407 THR~AD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 'f~t'JI 13?1!'!11.11?0 2 
7 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L"5,5 ~ Jl ~!I· 1/8-44 L•5.5 2 
8 SS-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44t La4,3 0~1.1?~·~~ 1/8-44 Lz4,3 2 
9 10<'-11308 THREAD PRESSER 'f~t'JI 2 

10 102-32403 COUNTER KNIFE J5''f.JIA 2 
11 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L"'6 ~'57.~!1· 9/64-40 L•6 1 
12 SS-6090612-TP SCR~W 9/64-40 LD6 0~1l?J>111i• JH 9/64-40 L"'6 1 
13 SS-7121410-SP SCREW J/16-28 L=14 ~~~t'5~!1· 3/16-28 L=14 1 
14 101-18107 STOPPER, A !l"l-~ 0 -!17.~~~~·- A 1 
15 101-16804 S'HAFT 1.Jl.!l"l-~·-!I!J"'J 1 
16 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 Lz16 ~Jbt'H!J• 15/64-28 L=16 2 
17 83418-180-000 SPRING .,~·-11n•- n·~ 1 
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE l'15?7l!J'f~ 1 
19 SD-0600271-SP HINbE SCREW D= 6 H= 2,7 ~· ::J~!i· 0=6 H=2,7 1 
20 101-16655 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM, A !l"l-~"-!1 ~!.1':17~•-f A ?::: 1 
21 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ~JI~!I· 11/64-40 Lz9,5 (1) 

22 101-18206 STOPPER, 8 !l"l-~ 0 - !1 7.~ '!111•- B 1 
23 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 t5~:..· 1·1/64-40 L•9,5 2 
24 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH D=14 12 W=7 7.5H?7 D=14 , 1i? W:~~7 ?::: 1 
Z5 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 ~JI~!J· 11/64-40 L•3,5 (2) 
26 101-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM H•!.lnt. 1 
27 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-'tO L=8 ~JI)!I" 1/4-40 La8 2 
28 CS-0700818-Sii THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=7 W=R 7.57.~?7 D•:7 W=8 ?::; 2 
29 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~Jl)!J" 11/64-40 L=5 (4) 
30 101-16903 ISPR I Nr. ••J-~•-•••? n·~ 1 
31 81853-512-00C-A WASHER c 1.J~!I·?'f·t.J·~ c 1 
32 101-16754 CAH INSTALLING LINK AS~!, t.Jl.!l"l-~·-!1 ?J:: 1 
33 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 , 5 t5)!J• 15/64-28 L=11,5 (1) 

34 D2430-555-BOO SNAP RING t.Jt..0-5 !I"'J C!.l::J'J 0 (1) 

35 NH-6050001-SP NUT M5 0':11.1?1':1~ M5X0,8 1!/l 2 
36 101-16259 DRIVING ARM ASH LEFT 3-~·-?=• t~·!.J ?! 1 
37 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15. 5 t5)!1° 3/16-28 L"'15,5 (1) 

]8 101-16507 JOINT ROD ;..• 3'f::J~O 'H• 1 
39 101-16408 CONNECTING LINK IJ::J7';.1')::J') 2 
40 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/o4-40 · 0';11.1')1'!1~ 11/64-40 2 
41 SD-0650305-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,5 H= 3 ~· ::J~!J" D=6,5 11=3 2 
42 SS-6111140-SP SCR~W 11/64-40 L=11 lt5)!J• 11/114-40 L=11 2_ 

43 101-16358 DRIVING ARM ASH,, RIGHT 3- ~· _.,,. :::•· n 1 
44 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 t'5)!1• 3/16-28 L=15, 5 (1) 

45 101-17802 PRESS PLATE !l"l-~·-:..!1•') ;f!l-(9 1 
46 101-18305 PRESS PLATE ORIVING SCREW ;f!Jo(~'J~·-~!1· 1 
47 RE-0250000-KO SNAP RING 2,5 En·?~.>~'J 2,s 2 
48 D2107-555-BOO WIPER LINK SHAFT, A ?'fl\ 0

- 1J::J?!/ 0 ? A 1 
49 101-17901 SHAFT ;f'!J'(~!J"') 1 
50 101-17703 SOLENOID INSTALLING •BASE 'f~•n?·~·,~ ~ !.1',79• 'f 1 
51 101-44301 SOLENOID 'f ~· !.J??• ~·!I~ 1 
52 101-17604 SOLENOIII 'f~·!.J?'J•~·!H 1 
53 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 ~~~t5~!1· 11/64-40 L=8,5 4 
54 WS-0451040•KP SPRING WASHER n·~'1·n·~ 4,5X8_ 5x1 4 
)) WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8,4X0,8 t5'J•1.J•~ 4,8X8,4X0,8 4 
56 SH-4040601-SB SCREW H4 L=o 1"\"J)!J" H4X0,7 L=6 4 
57 RE-0700000•KO SNAP RING 7 En·~~-"'J 1 2 
58 101-18008 FRAME ;f!J'(~!J·')Jll-l. 1 
59 B2037-312-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING t';.ll\ 0 !.111° ~ 1 
60 SS-6151040-SP SCREW ~5/64-28 L=10 t5)!1• 15/64-28 L=10 2 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~ lbiQ!~ ') IM!1~ 

24 25 26 27 28 . 

10 

~ 
31 

1817 

20 19 

46 

49 42 50 51 52 

- 17-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. t\mt. 
No. d. J~ .r.. • Descript ion ~l!:lf.il .r.. t i{eq. 

f'<ll· 

1 01627-555-B(IO-A REVERSE FEED SWITCH HOUNTI NG BASE .. ,.,.,,) SW ~!.I'!I,SI•-f 1 
2 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 t,,.,.~ 3.2X7X0.5 2 
3 SH-4033001-SC SCREW H3 l•30 t'\• :::1~~· H3X0.5 L•30 2 
4 01628-555-ROO llitiAfT 11.17,.1111•- 1'!,177:1•? 1 
5 01635-555-BOO SWI~CH LEVER SPRING •t?~?!.l ~-r'!l•lln•-n·~ 1 
6 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•14o 11bt'J~~. 11/64-40 L•14 1 
7 o9299-555-ooo HICROSWITCH SET PLATE 1-f?U ~'(")' ~H9 1 
8 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 E1J0 SI~JI? 5 1 
9 SS-7110710-SP StREW 11/64-40 Loa7 11bt'J~!I· 11/64-40 L•7 2 

10 IDZ611-555-ISIIU-A II.AHLI: nuLUI:K 17-1"111 r-1oTJ7/" 

~ 11 001 B6036-505-0AO 2-CORE CORD ASM 0 l\0 ':1?~-f':Jf3- 2!1::~:1-~• ?~ 

12 002 D6036-555-BA0 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASH. 2!1:1 •t7•SI-ft- :J-~· ?:: 1 
13 003 D6036-555-CAO 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASH. n•':l?~-f'!lf 3- 2!1:~J-~· '~ 1 
14 004 D6036-555-CAA 2-CoRE CABTYRE CoRD ASH. n•'!I?H':If3- 2!1::~:1-t-• n. 1 
15 D9205-555-oOO HICROSwiTCH COVER 1-f?u~-r., nn•- ( 1 ) 
16 g:~ 

I DYZ04-)))-I.UU IMII.KU:>WI 11.n Uol" I o(1;1'U A177 \lolA \ 1 I 

17 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2!/;:.o •t7•SI1"tJ-~• ( 1 • 5) 
18 002 HW-5F18S12-28 TWO-CORE CORD •t7•SI-f1'J-~• Oo18X19X2 <1. 5) 
19 003 HW- 5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2!.1:1 •t7•SI-ftJ-~• ( 1 • 5) 
20 004 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2!1:1 .,.,. Sl-f1'J- ~· ( 1. 9) 
21 102-12157 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASH. ••1'?t?!J ~1"?flln•- ?~ 1 

~~ 
ISS-71 1011 o-::w ::ii.I{EW 11/64-40 L•l I o(J~t'};J:J• 1 ,_I 64-40 L•' ,. 
WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t5,'1J'~ 5X10.5X1 4 

24 101-19303 SOLENOID COVER 1? 0 ~,, ~1JJI•- 1 
25 006 101-44400 REVERSE fEED SOLENOID ••t?t?!J 1?•~':1~ 1 
26 007 101-1900~ REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC31V ••1'?t?!,11?•~'!1~ 31V 1 
27 008 101-1910 REVERSE fEED SOLENOID, AC24V ••t?•?!J1?•~'!1~ 24V 1 
28 Hll-1YC:U4 lliOLENOID INST~LLINii I'LAII: I<"?• ~';IH'J?7;1"1 I 
29 wP-0501016-so WASHER 5X10.5X1 t5,•1J•~ 5X10.5X1 4 
30 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•9,5 O'!I1J?~·~~ 11164-40 L•9. 5 4 
31 D2464-555-BOO LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 1?'~':1~ !.l:~?t•:~ 1 
32 RE-0400000-KO SNAP R lllG 4 E1J•SI~JI? 4 2 
33 SS-71512t_o-SP SCREW 15/64-28 La12 11bt5~!1· 15/64- 7. 8 La12 2 
34 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER II' ~'•11• ~ 2 
35 WP-0621016-SD WAStiER 6,2X13X1 t'J,•1J•~ 6.2X13X1 2 
36 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15164-28 L=12 1n.t5~!1· 1'5/64-28 L"'12 2 
37 101-19402 LINK •• ,.,t?!J 7nSJ!.1:~!' 1 
38 NS-6150430-SP NuT 15/64-28 0'!11J?t'!ll' 15/64-28 1 
39 101-19501 LINK ItiSTALLING BASE ••t?t?!J 7?1SI!J:~!' 1-!J':J,SI•-f 1 

:~ 
I"'U-Uf21111_,,. 1"1111>1: »I.KI:lol u• o2't =11•1 :>'' :.o~:.o u• oC:'t 11•11•1 1 
102-12009 REVERSE FEED ROO ••t?~?!J O'!lt-• 1 

42 SD-0120331-SP HINGE SCREW D• 7.24 Ha 3•3 Sl• ;.o~;J· Da7.24 11•3·3 2 
43 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ••t?t?!JIIII•- n•*n' 2 
44 D2'515-232-DOO TORSION SPRING ~SI1J~ t'n•~-fSI ni!III•~ 1 
45 SS-7620750-SP SCRE:W 3/16•32 L• 6.5 ?lbt?~:J· 3116-3 7. L•6.5 1 

~~ I""'.).)- fOl-000 IKN I fE STOP LEVER rl Nli t.K '" r"v11·- .LI:"TJ", I 
101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM ASM. ••1'?t?!,l 11:;,,'!1?7• n 1 

48 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-211 L•14 11bt5~ !1 · 3/16-28 L1114 (1) 

49 101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ••t?t?~IIJ\•-!1•? 1 
50 101-19907 CUSHION •• 1'?t?IJIIJ\•- J•l.? 1 
51 81114-280-000 BELT COVER SPRING SUSPENSION '\0 I~ ~1JII•- II• ~t.J' 1 
5z 1101-07605 IREVER:iE fEED (;{'JITKOL LEVtl' 1'9'•1'?lJ'?IJIJII•- 1 

Note (;:del 001 ..... For LH-1182-5-28 LH-1182-5-28 m 
002 ..... For LH-1182-4-18 (JE) LH-1182-4-18(JE)ffl 
003 ... .. For LH-1182-4-28 LH-1182-4-28 m 
004 ..... For LH-1182-4-18 (JA) LH-1182-4-1 B(JA)ffl 
005 ..... For LH-1182-5-48 , 4-48 LH-1182-5-48, 4-48ffl 
006 ..... For LH-1182-5 LH-1182-5ffl 
007 .... . For LH-1182-4-28, 4-48 LH-1182-4-28, 4-48ffl 
008 ..... For LH-1182-4-18, 4-38 (JA, JE) LH-1182-4-1 8, 4-38 ( JA, JE) If] 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. il:l!C 

Part No. 
,·.·, 1: Descrip•' 1n 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 2 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
2'3 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

001 102-0~6132 
Ooz 102-0~674 
Oo3 102-o:n ~ 1 
004 102-09773 

SS-7110340-SP 
102-09401 
IIW-5r18S12-48 
02120-555-COO 
WP-0480'356-SP 
SS-711051:1-SP 

001 102-0966~ 
Oo z 102-o~!>B 
003 102-09765 
004 102-0H57 

102-0~302 
SS-711071)-SP 
0211~-555-COO 
WP-033:J50J-MB 
SI'I-4030601-SN 
WS-::1441040-I<P 
'li'I-6040JJ3-SC 
102-09054 
ss-111112:>-sp 
S0-0600271-SP 
102-0!1'366 
102-0~551 
SS-9111010-Sp 
RE-0320000-i<O 
102-0!1700 
SS-3091J52J-SP 
WP-J37101 !I-SD 

005 102-09203 
006 102-0950J 
007 10?-0CI~C7 
008 102-0990!> 

WIP ~ C~MPO~E~TS 

WIP ~ COMPO~c'lTS 

WIP R COMO~~~'lTS 
•IP~~ CJMPO~E'lTS 

SCR:W 11/!>4-40 L= 3.2 
SJL~~OI~ INSTALLI'lG 3AS ~ COVEq 
4-CO~ F. Cli 3 TYq ~ C'RO 
NYLO~ ClliMP 
~AS~cq 4.3X3.4XJ. ~ 

SCR!W 11/!>4-40 L=5 
WIP,~ SJLEN?I~ liS~. 

WIP~R SOL!N?I~ AS~. 

wiP!~ SJLE~?I~ AS~. 

~IP"~ SJL~N1IO ASM. 
SDL!~OI~ I~STALLI'l§ ~AS~ 
SCR~W 11/64-40 L=7 
S "IT: 'l 
WH'l~~ ,.3X!>Xl.S 
SCR:W ~'~').5 L='> 
S~RI~; W~SH!~ 4.4~7.4~1 

N'JT ,.4 
WIP'!Q O~IVI~G ~q~ ~S~. 

SCRSW 11/64-40 -=1).5 
HIN•: SCQ"W '= !> ~= 2.7 
WIP!~ LINK ~5~. Z 
WIP~~ 13AS~ ~S'l. 

sc~~w 11/~4-4') L=9.5 
S~A~ U'l. 3.2 
WIP'~ LI'l~ S'4AFT 
SCR!W ~/S4-4) L=~.5 

W~S:l~~ 3.?X3~1 

IOIIP!~ 3/32"-3/~" 
WIP!~ 

WIP'!~ 

~I?:~ 

Hote(ttBC) 001 ..... For LH-1182-4-3(JA,JE) 

002 ..... For LH-1182-4-38(JA,JE) 

003 ..... For LH-1182-5-4 

004 ..•.. For LH-1182-5-48 

005 ..... For 3/32"-3/8" 
006 .. . .. For 7116 "-5/8" 

007 ..... For 3/4"-7/8" 

008 ..... For 1"-1-1/4" 

- 20-

E.C. 

~11!-'I'JI 
II 
1111 

'71'11"-·J-f '}= 

')1'11"-'J-f ?: 
'11'11°-'J-f 'JE 
')1'11°-'J-f '}= 

7~t~~~· 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
')1'11"-??"~':1~ 1)1\"-
~~?"71'~J-~" ).1~X19X4 
71'0) '}~)? 0 

t7'"1)"~ 4.3X3.4XO.o 
7~t7~~· 11/64-4J L= 5 
?1'11°-?'J"~'H :IE 
'11'11"-?::I"~'H ' : 
'11'11"-??"~ 'H 1! 
'11'11°-?'J"l'H 1: 
')1'11"-:;>?·~':1~ ~~':1,7"1' 

?~t~~~· 11/!>4-4::1 L=7 
')1'11°- ~?··~J.f~f t,,.l) .. ~ )1)"77, 'l3 
t~·J~~· M3XJ.5 L=6 
11"~1•1)•~ 4.4~7.4X1 

D':ll)?t':l~ 'l4X1.7 3~1 

')1'11"-3-~·-?'" ?: 
7~t5~~· 11/~4-40 L=1J.5 
7"J~~· ~=6 H=?.7 
111'11·-•J)? (2) '} ~ 

'11'11"-~·7•1' ?: 
O':ll)?~··~ 11/~4-4J L=~.5 
E IJ" 7~ .n 3. 2 
')fii 0 - 1J)'J~"'J 
?~~~· 9/64-4) L=4.5 
t5'1"1J"~ 3.7X3X1 
')1'1\"-

A.02/86 'l1'11•-
A.D2186 ?1'11"-
~.02/86 ')1'11°-

LH-1182-4-3(JA,JE) ffl 
LH-1182-4-38 (JA, JE) ffl 
LH-1182-5-4 ffl 
LH-1182-5-48 ffl 
3132"-318" m 
7116"-5/8" m 
3/4"-7/8" m 
1"-1-l/4"ffl 

Amt. ;:. 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(3) 

(1) 

(1. 5) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
<2> 
(1) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(?) 

( 2) 
(1) 
<2> 
(O 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LUBRICATION COMPOENTNS 
~~dJR01~ 

- 21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

Ref. N ult' 
No. 1.L,.L 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 3 
14 
1'5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Part No 
a"' 1lf 

CQ-3030000-00 
SS-7110710-SP 
B3508-512-000 
1!1437-051-000 
Cll-20t'OOOO-DO 
113510-512-0AO 
102-16653 
CQ-;>020000-00 
IIP-3000000-00 
102-16505 
1!3554-481-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
1!3530-555-000 
H0-1952401-00 
SS-7111810-SP 
102-16703 
NS-6110310-Sil 
BP-3000000-00 
b3538-112-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
S~-1110401-MZ 
101-26902 
PS-0250081-KO 
s~-6111610-SP 
101-26324 
SS-2110930-SP 
1!1851-512-000 
1!1850-512-000 
SS-70?0910-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
IIP-3000000-00 
NS-6110420-SP 
B1834-512-000-A 
101-26209 
I!P-3000000-00 
BP-3000000-00 
83534-155-000 
111214-038-000 
B3524-552-000 
SS-7110710-SI' 
BP-3000000-00 
IIP-3000000-00 
101-26803 

De~cnptwn 

OIL WICK 
SCREW 11/6~-40 L=7 
OIL FELT HOLDFR 
OIL WICK RETAINER 
OIL WICK 
OIL RtTUR" WICK ASH, 
OIL SHAFT ASM, 
OIL WICK 
VINYL TUBF, WHITE 0=3 
OIL TUB!: 
HOLDER 
SCREW 11/6~-40 L=~ 

OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
RUBI!ER fliNG 
SCRE~ 11/b4-40 L=1B 
OIL TANK 
NUT 11/o4-4u 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=3 
NEEDLE COOLI:R PIPE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/6~-40 L=7 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL PIP!: CONNECTING SCREW 
SPRING PIN 2.5X8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
SUCTION 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,7 
F!LTEP SCREEN 
BUSHING HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-~0 L= 8,5 
NUT 9/64-40 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=3 
NUT 11/o4-40 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
MANIFOLD 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=3 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=3 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 
SCREW 11/6~-40 L=7 
VINYL TUllE, WHITE 0=3 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=3 
OIL TUBE HOLDFR 

- 22-

E. C. 
~II! 't-Il 

1 !J :J 

" nu 

?~t5~ !J • 11/64-40 L=7 
h:J~1- 7!~~ A ~?I 
3-~·- t":J7"?f" l~J,,! 

1~J 
hJ 1)1-7Il~~ 7::. 
7:Jt';:, "1.,1:J' 7 ? :. 
1~J 

t•: -l~l\ 0 17" 
'f1?1hJ 
1\7''1~? 'fl-1 II"-<?" ~?I 
?U.t5.; ;:.. •• 11/64-40 L=7 
'J7"5?~·· 

o•J:;.7• 
?•t5~:J· 11/o4-40 L=18 
HH.?J? 
D'h71'~ 11/o4-40 
t•': -I~ II· 17" 
1~:J~?I 
?~t5~ ;... • 11/b4-40 L=7 
'f1-7"1J;:~''n:..o• 

'f1-1'H"f 
il.7° 1J:J?'' t• J 
t5.;~• 11/64-40 L=16 
'fl-:.t?·~ 

?Ji1?5~ ;... · 11/64-40 L=8,75 
'fl-1?"'1 'J2 
'f1-17•., TJ1?" 
?•t5~::..· 9164-40 L=~.5 
D':Jh?t':J~ 9/64-40 
t• :-1~11· 17" 
C'h?f'~ 11/o4-40 
1~3- '13-t'n:..o• 
'J7'' '57•' ;:JI\ 0 1?" 1 
t'' -lld\ 0 17" 
t• -J~n· '17" 
,. J!J" ,_ 

7" :;,;,• 1'- ~?Ill" ;:t 

7" :J~"t'- ~?Ihf?" 

?Ju ""''' 11/64-40 L=7 
t• -1~11· 17" 
t• -n.n• '17" 

0.1 
2 
2 
1 

0.2 
1 

( 0.;) 
( 0. 3) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

0,4 
2 
2 
9 
2 
1 
2 

0,2 
3 
3 
1 

0,1 
0.1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

0.3 
0,3 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
~m 5fii • lfl J:. t 1 oo 1~ 

2 

~- - -- - ·- j - j. --- --- -. ------- --------

I 
I I 

Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Note 
H ~ 

1101 

Part No. 
" "' • 

101-44772 OIL RESERVOIR 
101-44764 OIL RESERVOIR 
101-27504 OIL RESERVOIR 
D8227-555-EOO FELT CUSHION 
101-27702 SEAT 
101-27801 FILTER SCREEN 
101-27603 FILTER SCIIEEN 
SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 
R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 
93420-552-0AO-A KNEE PRESS ROD 
B3420-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD 

Description 

ASM. 
ASM. 

HOLDER 

L=10 

ASM. 

10 

j__ ______ J 
II 
II 

I' 
II 

I 

I 
I 
I 

131 
I 

I I 

..:-:: =--=- -_:-~ _-~ ~ :. -_-_-~ ~ = = :. =--=--:_ -_ _j_j 

E.C. Amt. 
'" r. Req. 

~ tl! qiJ ltl.l. 

?J"'SI"~'I ?: 1 
,, .. 751"~ 11 n 1 
l'7"5SI"~ 1l (1) 
~-7"'1'1:z:J"t. (4) 
l'7"5SI"~ 1l't" (1) 
DIJl'::t'J:z: (1) 
Dill': (1) 
~·~t5~::J· 5/16-24 L=10 (2) 
0 11:0?" (2) 
t't"l'7 3J!I"? ?: (1) 
t't"l'7 3J::J"? (1) 

12 B3427-122-000 KIIIEE PRESS ~00 "''OUNTING BRACKET t'1"17 Sl7!1"? ~~'''1" (1) 
13 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 c':IIJ?m"~~ 9/32-20 L=2o (2) 
14 B3426-552-000 THRUST RING t'1"17 3J!I"? ~'~~,, (1) 
15 B3429-552-000-A SPRING . t'1"l''" 1J1'7:.,7" Jl" ~ (1) 
16 B3425-552-000 KIIIEE PRESS ROO LIFTING LEVER t'1"l''"' 1J1'7:.,7" B (1) 
17 SS-8152080-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 ~Ji~!l" 15/64-28 L=19.5 (1) 
18 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 D':/1J?t':l~ 15/64-28 (2) 
19 B3424-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER t., .. ,, .. 1J1'7:.'7" A ( 1) 
20 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 D,IJ?;t;"~~ 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 
21 SS-9151220-SR SCREW 15/64-2'3 L=12 c':I1J?t."~~ 15/64-28 L=12 (1) 
22 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 D'1l?t,~ 15/64-28 (2) 
23 SS-8153010-SII SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ~Ji~!l" 15/64-28 L=30 (1) 
24 B3419-552-0A0-A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. t't"l'7 97!1"? ?E 1 
25 B3430-552-0AO KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. t't"l'T1'SI ?E (1) 

26 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER t'1"l'71'SI Ill\"- (1) 
27 SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 D'll?*"IH 1/4-40 L=10.5 ( 1 ) 
28 B3419-122-00IJ KIIIEE LIFTER PLATE ROD t'1"l'r SI'T::J"? (1) 
29 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. t ., .. ,, .. :t !lt."- ,: 1 
30 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR lUG NET !1"!11'? 1 
31 1102 101-28205 OIL FILTEII A.08/84 ,, .. ,,,.9"1' 1 

Note<ll:ai:D #Ol • ..•• For Except JE JEt;t~ < 
lt02 ••... For JE JE.ffl 

-23-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
"J1- ~ 1J ,,_ • *~ ~ ~ttrOOi~ 

( 

L _________________ _ 

l{ef 1'\ult• Part No 
Descnptiun Nn I I I• ~ ~ 0 fft. a a 

1 102-18055 BELT COVER AS~I, 

7 102-18006 BELT COVER I' LATE 
3 SS-7110510-SI' SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
4 101-28007 BELT COVER 
s WP-0621016-SO WASHER 6,2X13X1 
6 SS-7150740-SP SCRI:.W 15/64-28 L=7 
7 100-39105 liE L T COVER SUPPORT STUD 
8 SK-3482500-SC wOOD SCI!EW [1=4,8 L=25 
9 WP-0501016-SC wASHER 5X10,5X1 

10 1!3201-012-0AO THREAI' WINDER ASH, 
11 B3125-012-000 THRI:.AD TENSION STUD NUT 
12 113129·012-BOO TENSION SPRINr. B 
13 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-4(1 L= 7,8 
15 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 
16 B3223·012•0AO THREAD TENSION BRACKET AS I-I, 
17 B3204•012-0AO BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASH, 
18 83214·012-0AO BOBIIIN WINDER WHEEL ASH 
19 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
20 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP 
21 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
22 B3228-012•000 RUBBER BRAKI:. 
23 113212-012-000 SPINDLE 
24 ISD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4 9 H=2 6 
25 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH 
26 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12,5 

- 24-

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - , 
I 

E. c. Amt. 
" g Keq. 

'&:I!! IFF! nu 
It ~t 

'\"1~~1JII''- -n<>•·J-'f n 1 
'\"I~ Hill"-?') (1) 
<'l~t?:l'!J'' 11/o4-40 L= 5 (6) 
'\'' ~~ ~1JI\''- (1) 

t?'f'' 7J'' j: 6,2X13X1 (1) 

<'lot?:l'!J" 1~/64-28 L=7 (1) 
'\ ,. '~~Ill\''- !J'fl- (1) 
"'~~?:l'!J" D=4.8 L=?S (2) 
t5'J''IJ " :?- 5X10,S>:1 ( 2) 
1~<>· •J-'f (1) 

H'f3•!J 1':H (1) 

1~'f3-!J ""' B (1) 
H'f3•!J'J? ( 2) 
<'lut?:lt!J" 11/64-40 L=7,8 (1) 

. t7'J"1J", 5X10,SX1 (1) 

H<''f ·H'f3-;..r.• -sr· 1 :1! (1) 

1 ~<''!'')'' 1 n (1) 

1~<''1'?"11.<' ?~ (1) 
~ ... :?-!I'' 11/64-40 L=5 ( 1 ) 
1:1~"-'\''IH :t'JI-(9 (1) 

<'lut7:?-!J '' 11/t>4-40 L= 4 (1) 
1!1'~··-'\·J~~ (1) 
1~<'•!J"? (1) 

9'' :J~!J'' 0=4 9 11:2 6 (1) 

iTi'' t'' ;.,:f'JI (1) 
<'lbt7:?-!J" 1/8-44 L=12,5 (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l<ef :-,;.,It• Part No E. c. Amt. 
No l l ul! c aF Descnpt1on " g Req. 

DO 't:lf!~il 
uu 

ft: l,t 
1 102-180 63 I BELT COVER ASH, '\" ~~~1lll"- 1' ~~··)-" n 1 
7 102-111006 BELT COVER PLATE I '\"IHIJI\"-7? (1) 
3 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~Jbt?)!J" 11/64-40 L= 5 <ol 
~ 101-23007 BELT COVER '\''1~ ~Ill\"- ( 1 l 
s WP-0621016-SO WASHEP. 6,2X13X1 t?'J" '/j" .. 6,2X13X1 ( 1 l 
6 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~lut?) !J '' 15/64-28 L=7 (1) 

7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD '\''1~ ~t,jll"- !J 'f l- (1) 
8 SK-34112500-SC WOOD SCI<EW 0=4,8 L=25 ~t.{?:OO!J•• 0=4.8 L=25 ( 2) 
9 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X1 0,5X1 t?'J"t.t":OO 5X10,5X1 (2) 

10 63204-116-0AO BOBBIN THREAD WINDER ASH, 1'~~ .. '/-7 7~ (1) 

11 B3125-012-000 THRlAD TENSION STUD NUT H13-!J 't'H (2) 
12 B3129-012-BOO THIS ION SPRING B H93- !J ll") 8 ( 2) 
13 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC H13- !J 'J ? ( 4) 
14 SS-7110840-SP 1 SCREII 11/64-40 L= 7,8 ~J- t5:J !J " 11/64-40 L=7,8 ( 4) 
1 s WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 t?'J"1J";;< 5X10,5X1 ( 2) 
16 83223-012-0AO THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH, 1'~~* 1'~7:1- !J m"-51"1' ?:: (2) 
1 7 G3204-116-0CO BOBBIN IIINDER BASE ASM, 1'~~·9"1' ?:: ( 1 l 
18 IG~213-116-000 THUAD t.UIDE 1'~~'1'H/;J't1' ( 1 ) 
19 B321 4-012-0AO BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL AS~l. 1'~7'f?"IP ?.;: (1) 

20 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 hl)t,.•• 11/64-40 L=~ (1) 

21 83229-012-000 BRAKE C LAI~P 1!1' ~·· -'\ •• Jb ~ :t'1I1'9- (1) 
22 SS-7110410-SP SCP.EW 11/64-40 L=4 ~lot?) !J " 11/64-40 L= 4 (1) 

23 83228-012-000 RUBI!ER I! RAKE 1!1'~"-'\"lb~ (1) 
24 G3212-116-0AO THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM H~>'!J"? ?:: (1) 
25 B3210-771-000 BOBIIIN SET SPRING ill" t'' J ~ ~~~· .. ( 1 ) 
26 B.S224-771-000 COLLAR 1'~~*!1"? TJ?- ( 1 ) 
Z7 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW 0=4.9 H=2,6 ?" :,~:,;'' 0=1.,9 ~=2.6 (1) 
28 G3217-116-000 BOBBIN PRESSER lli" t•' ;J:t'JI (1) 
29 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12,5 ?lbt?)!J'' 1/ S-44 L=12,5 (1) 

- 25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*1r*IWII61~ 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No. it.:C "' • "" 
1 1)1-2~650 

2 * 83302-704-LC8 
3 8331~-704-LO~ 
4 * SM-60!>161::1-SC 
5 • 83313-704-LO'J-A 
6 83311-704-IJO:J 
7 03313-555-DOO 
8 1?.3305-704-00:J-A 
9 NM-6050001-SE 

10 SM-4J51405-SE 
11 • 83322-704-LOO 
12 • 83320-704-LOO--
13 83311-012-000 
14 • 83303-704-LOO-A 
15 D3301-555-D00 
16 • 83302-704-LO!I-A 
17 83317-704-000 
18 WP-1702600-SO 
19 WS-1!1432:>2-KI! 
20 M-0-11532000 
21 • OIS-:J5101J02-I(~ 
22 • NM-6050001-SE 

r------------------~ 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I 
I 
I 

r-J 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L __ --. 

Description 

TtiR~AO HAN'> AS 'llf. 
T"'Q~AD GUIDE -s "· HRC:AD GUIOE 
SCRC:W 1116 L=16 
T"'RHD GUIDE ~R'IIf JOI~T 

S0 0)L R: ST ROD QU99 ~ R CAP 
S0 0:>L R'!ST ROO, UPPE'! 
SPO:>L REST I!OD J :>I NT 
N'JT 1115XJ., 
SCQEW '15)(0., L=14 
SPO~L RET-INER 
SPOOL PI~ 

SPOOL I! EST CUSHD"J 
SPO:>l RC:ST 
SPO JL RC:ST qoo, _0\oiC:R 
SPOll REST AIP4 
NLIT C1 5 
WAS•HQ 17X3JlC2.!> 
SPRIN; WASHE~ 
STA 0 LE 
SP~INij WASH':~ 5.1X3.5X1.3 
NUT 1115X 'J. '! 

- 26-

2 0 

9 

/~: 
,,----'i) 

15 

E.C. 
J:J!lf.ij 

A.03/S6 

-.03/86 
A.03/86 

A. OJ/ ~6 
A.03/136 

A.03/36 

A.03/86 

-.03/86 
A.03/86 

12_J 
13"" ~ 

"' ~ "" 
H~i".J-f n 
H?T?T"' 3 ?: 
H:f 
t:7J~;· 1116 L =1 5 
H17')7"' !/Jillt?" 
·H~it."- :f;J"J"t. 
HSift."- '):J: 

·H~iit." - '!1'" 7 
O.,ll?t'!l~ 'llf5XO.~ 1!11 
t'l" J~!l"' M5X0.8 L=14 
1~~·71.1~"'" 
H?t-'))'t."'? 
H~t-?)''1"' 

H~*'H"'7 
1~SI7t."'- !lSI 
HSI7')7"' (3) 

H~it."- ~JitH 

t:7'1"'7J"'~ 17X3JX2.6 
,, .. ~.,·I]• ~ 16.1tX26.6X3.2 
J-~- i'.i':IJ•r~ ,, .. ~.,·1]• ~ 5.1lC9.2X1.3 
O':Jt]?t';J~ M5XO. 3 1!11 

I 

Amt. 
Req. 
Itt 

1 
(2) 
(4) 
( 4) 
(4) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(2) 
( 4) 
(4) 
(4) 
( 4) 
(1) 

(2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
( 1) 
(3) 

(4) 
(4) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



y COMPONENTS 16. MO:TO~ PU~LE IJ mJf;f: 
~-7 / ------ I 

I 
5~ 

1 n "'\ <-2 ~ _ - - - 1 

7 .----- -g- 10 I Gv//8 r ~ : 
I ~~ I 

I~-&~ : 
I (') I 
I I 
I I 

I 

~0 : 
10-1\ I 

10-21 
_j 

FOR LH-1182-5 ----:-:-:::::-;-;-;:mvil EE PARTS ~:~ 
EXCLUSI 2 -S:Wif.I~BRR LH-1 18 

I 
I 
I L ______ _ 

FOR LH-1182-4 PARTS EXCLUSIVE2-4J.'flf.l ~BJla LH-1 18 

12 

~ 
II~ 

L~ 
~:r 

14 

13 ~ 

-~·>;t··~ . /'! ~ " . _, 

-·~ . -~] 

~y;;) 

- 27-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. r.t .!~ 

Part No. 
D~ • Description 

16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 
~- ~ -7"- IJ 001* 

1 ¢01 f'ITJ-VM004300 
2 ¢02 MTJ-VM004200 
3 101-29054 
4 8T-0630520-ZO 
5
6 

NS-61 50430-SP 
¢01 MTS-P00950A0 

7 ¢02 MTS-P00800A0 
8 * MTS-P0001000 
9 * RC-4600002-KP 

10 • ss-8150710-sP 
10-1 * WS-1002560-KR 
10-2 • NM-6550815-SF 
10-3 •()07 J1065-000-0AO 
10-4 •()07 J 1 065-000-00A 

V-EtELT, 43 INCH 
V-BEL T, 42 INCH 
SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. 
HOLDER COVEq 
NUT 15/64-21J 
MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 
MOTOR PULLEY ~SM. P.C.D. 80 
MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT 
R~TUNI"'G RING 
SCREW 15/64-26 L=7 
SPRING WASHER 10K18K2.5 
NUT 
GEAR PULLER ASM. (KP-40) 
C~P 

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182-4 
LH- I 182-4:W:Jf.latl~ 

1; 
1 2 
1 3 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

D6029-555-E'O~ 
003 D6043-555-BOO 
¢04 D6043-555-90~ 

06001-555-BOO 
MAI-15043000 

005 06042-555-POO 
¢06 D6042-555-~00 

D6009-555-DOA 

NYL'JN PLUG ~p 

PIN TERMINAL, ~ALE 

PIN TERMINAL, M~LE 
PLU 'j COVER 
NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
PIN-SHA 0 E T~RMINAL, FEMALE 
4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182-5 
LH-1 1a2-s:WmaB~ 

'(8514-1 20- CAO 
'l9640-110-000 
06043-555-900 
M96 37-11 o-ooo 
MS512-120-A S() 
1'18512-120-BOS 
.,8512-120-00S 
.,9628-110-000 
99141-372-f!O'} 

G~OUND WIRE ASM.E 
12-POLE PLUt; 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
1?- 0 0LE PLUG COVER 
9 ~-TYP E SINCHRONIZEq ASM. 
SINCHRO"'IZER 
SINCHqONIZEq CABLE 
CLI" 
HEX~GONAL wqENCH SMALL 

Note li~Bcl 001 .... . For 50 HZ 
002 ..... For 60HZ 
003 ..... For LH-1182-4-18 (JEI 
004 ..... For LH-1182-4·1 B (JAI 

E. C. 
~i@:lf.JJ 

V'\"IH 4H:.of 
V'\"fH 421:.0f 
,::0~1,. ''X~"? ?! 
t:•,x:.o f1J" 
O,b?t,~ 15/64-28 
t-?J·-~ P.C.O 95 ?! 
t-?J•-~ P.C.D 80 ?! 

D.04/84 t-1 J·-~ ,,~ 
D.04/84 Cb"9~Ji'J 

D.04/84 ~~~~· 15/64-28 L=7 
A.04/84 11"-H"b"~ 10X18X2.5 
A.04/84 Jl-~lt.t':H 
A.04/84 J·-~~· ?! 
A.04/84 7°-~ ~·'JI'''JO 

6P t1o:..J•??" 
t• J ?-!tlb :0, 

t•:.o ?-!tfb >till 
7° ??" bll"- A 
4P vt:J• 9?tt. 
t•:.o ?-!tfb Jli'l 
t•:.o ?-::ttb H 
J•??"hli"- 4P ?o 

1-i'IJ-~" E n 
t11J:.07°';?" 12P 
t• J 9-::ttb u 
J 0 5?"hll"- 12P 
BB~' ~:.o?ot1'"- ? ! 
,::. ;, 1':1* ;t;:;.91 
!l:.o?ot1'"- ,1J"tb 
t1o:.ol\":.o~" 
O,b?;t;"- 7.1\•t (9"1) 

50HZ .1ft 
60HZ .1ft 
LH-1182-4-1 B(JE).Ift 
LH-1182-4-1B(JA).Ift 

005 ..... Only for the machine with automatic reverse feed mechanism. (Except JEI 

E! IIJi!~ IJ ~lll1t ~ cn-~1: ff.lft L ~ T ( JE It~< ) 
006 .... . Only for the machine without automatic reverse feed mechanism.· (Except JEI 

E!IIJ~~ IJ ~ll!fcnt~l'-~l:f.fJfl L ;t T(JEit~ <) 
<>07 .•... Special order part f~~g~~ 

- 28-

Amt. 
l<cq. 
r~ :,:· 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1> 
(1) 

1 
(2) 

1 
2 

. 4 

1 
1 
4 
2 
1 

1 
1 
8 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.......... 

N 
CQ 

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 
3C·-¥-~8&-Iifi 

-------- 1 2 3 

Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog 
It .. It ~ ;:s IJ 11 

~ ~ 
~ © © I I 

m © ~~ Code 

~~ ,Y-y 

ll ~ ~ . ::H 
.. j ~ 

" ~ ~& 
~ ~~ ' ~~~ IT 1/)1 .6 r Stitch length 1/12 

inch mm llt"J't-:6-

8 1/8 3.2 102-34805 101-65108 102-37808 

c 5/32 4.0 102-34904 101-65207 102-37907 

0 3/16 4.8 102-35000 101-65306 102-38004 

E 7/32 5.6 102-35109 101-65405 102-38103 

F 1/4 6.4 102-35208 101-65504 102-38202 

G 9/32 7.1 102-35307 101-65603 102-38301 

H 5/16 7.9 102-35406 101-65702 102-38400 
- ---------

K 3/8 9.5 102-35505 101-65801 10?-38509 

L 1/2 12.7 102-35604 101-66007 102-38707 

M 5/8 15.9 102-34508 102-34003 102-38806 

N 3/4 19.1 102-34607 102-34102 102-38905 

a 1 25.4 102-34706 102-34201 102-39002 

* (Note) Change the feed dog acco.-ding the operation and material as shown below. 

Stitch length Size of feed dog needle hole Remarks 
·-

More than 4mm ~X Jmm Use a feed dog with a tf> 1.6 
needle hole when using a 

4 5 6 7 8 

Needle clamp asm., Needle clamp asm., Presser foot asm. Presser foot asm. 

Left iHil(~)tli A ight iHil ( :t:i ltli liP A. ( tJi ) liP A. (til.) 

! 

© 
© 

~ ~ 
~ 

~ 

~~ f) 
0 

~ ~~ ~ r--lf 2x3 ~ 'F 
~ 

~ 8 1402-526-8AO-A 8 1402-526-8AO-A 102-22255 102-36651 

-------- 81402 -526-CAO-A 81402-526-CAO-A 102-22354 102-36750 

102-39101 8 1402-526-DA L-A 81402-526-DAR-A 102-22453 102-36859 

102-39200 102-28559 102-28567 102-22552 102-37451 
---

102-39309 81402-526-FAL-A 81402-526-FAR-A 102-22651 102-37055 

102-39408 8 1402-526-GAL-A 8 1402-526-GAR-A 102-22750 102-37550 

102-39507 81402-526-HAL-A 8 1402-526-HAR-A 102-22859 102-36958 
r-------- -- r-- --········· 0 0 ••• ·-·---·-· 

102-39606 81402-526-KAL-A 81402-526-KAR-A 102-22958 102-37659 

102-39804 8 1402-526-LAL-A 8 1402-526-LAR-A 102-23253 102-37758 

- 102-28856 102-28864 102-23352 -

- 102-28955 102-28963 102-23550 -

- 102-29151 102-29169 102-23758 -
__ , I --

(;i:·)~ IJ -~""FifO) J: -'; 1::, .:C,I, lllii*i't'l:: J:-:> "'(Sf. L "'( ( f£ ~ l. ' o 

r-;t •. ·lll< ~ 

·4 mm J: 11 ).;~\d~ {;-

4 mm rJ. I; :fl J~ {;-

il'J ~-~ 1) }j· ·:-~ ..,. 1 7: 
2 X 3 

t/>2 .0 

~~I Y.: I 

7 t 7 -' :- HI::: 301"J. 1.- ~ f•l: lll N~: a 

j:J·/~ II ' t/>1. 61> !.. 1) ~ f•l: Ill L i -t , 
4 mm or less 1/!~.0 fila ment yarn of ~30 or less . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Pert No. Pelle Ref . Pert No Pallo Ref. Pert No. Pelle Re f. Pert No Pelle Ref ... J( No .... J( No. ... J( No ... J( No 

91439-528-000 8 7 :13143-527-000 8 66 01635-555-800 18 5 
A4078-550-00A 14 39 8144)·526-0AO 8 1 33201·012-0AO 24 10 02107-555-800 16 48 

31440-526-000 8 2 !!3204·012-0AO 24 17 02112-555-800 2 6 
31441-526-000 8 4 83210-771-000 25 25 02119·555-COO 20 17 

8P-300000J-OO 22 9 81442-526-000 8 6 !!3212-012-000 24 23 02120-555-COO 20 8 
8P-3JOOOOJ-00 22 1 8 81443-~26-000 8 19 !'13214-012-0AO 24 18 02430-555-800 16 34 
8P- 3JOOOOJ•OO 22 31 !!1445-526-0AO 8 25 93214-012-0AO 25 19 02464-5,55-800 18 31 
8P·300000J•OO 22 35 31447-526-000 8 23 33214-04 7-000 2 14 02515-232-DOO 18 44 
8P·300000J•OO 22 36 31448-526-000 8 69 !'13214-047-000 8 45 02611•555-800-A 2 21 
BP-30000JJ•OO 22 41 81449-526-000 8 68 EI3216·047-000 2 16 D2611-S55-800-A 18 10 
3P-300000J-OO 22 42 8145:J-528-000 6 28 83216-047-000 8 47 D3157·4l5·8AH 14 13 
8T-063052J·ZO 27 4 31453-526-00!! 6 25 33217-012-000 24 25 03163-555-800-A 14 27 
81111-563-000 2 43 31455-526-000 8 18 33223-012-0AO 24 16 03164-555-800 1 4 25 
P1114-280-000 18 51 31501-581-000 14 43 !!3223-012-0AO 25 16 0316!-555-HO!! 2 15 
151118-522-000 2 2 31502-541-000 14 46 33224-771-000 25 26 03168-555-HOa 8 46 
1!1119-522•000 2 3 31505-227-000-A 14 42 !!3228 ·012-000 24 zz 03301-555-DOO 26 15 
8113:J-051-000 2 45 31507-552-000 14 44 33ZZ8-01Z-OOO 25 23 03313-555-DOO 26 7 
111132-521-000 2 40 61509-227-000 14 40 :nz 29-01 z -ooo 24 20 03916-481-COO 12 24 
81140-526-000 2 29 !!151 0-227-000 14 41 33229-012-000 25 21 06001-555-800 27 14 
81148-555-000 12 17 61510·526-000-A 6 24 !!3302-704-LCB 26 2 06009·555-DOA 27 1 8 
81202-512-000 4 14 31513-280-000 1 2 7 33302·704-L08·A 26 16 D6029-555·80A 27 11 
81203-512-000 4 19 91520-552-000 14 H 33303-704-LOO-A 26 14 D6036-555-8AO 1!1 12 
81206-52!1-000 4 20 !!1522-180-000 14 11 33305-704-000-A 26 8 06036-555-CAA 18 14 
91210-526-0AO 4 11 !'11531-415-000 14 12 33311-012-000 26 1 3 06036-555-CAO 18 13 
81214-019-000 4 15 31603·155-0AO 1 2 45 93311-704-000 26 6 06042-555-800 27 16 
111214-038-000 22 38 61604-012·000-A 12 40 !!3317-704-000 26 17 06042-555-800 27 1 7 
81302-512-000 4 25 3161:>-484-000 12 27 83318-704-LOO-A 26 5 06043-555-800 27 12 
81401-526-0AO 6 2 31610-512-000 12 33 33319-704-LOO 26 3 06043-555-800 27 13 
81401-526-000 6 4 31624-380-000 12 14 33320-704-LOO-A 26 12 06043-555-800 27 21 
P1402·526•8AO-A 29 5-3 31633-470-000 12 65 33322-704-LOO 26 11 08227-555-EOO 23 4 
31402-526·8AO-A 29 6-3 31636-581-800 12 31 :!3413-227-000 2 4 09204-555-COIJ 18 16 
81402·526-CAO-A 29 5-c 31637-432-000 12 30 33416-552-000 14 5 09205-555·800 18 1 5 
81402-52~-CAO-A 29 6-C 31649-161-000 12 21 3341!!-180-000 16 17 09299-555-800 18 7 
81402·526-DAL-A 29 s-o 81652-47J-OOO 12 54 33419-122-000 23 28 
81402-526-DAR-A 29 6-D !!1802-512-0AO·A 10 2 83419-552-0AO-A 23 24 
81402-526-000 6 37 31803-515-0AO 10 10 33420-552-0AO-A 23 10 G3204·11~·0AO 25 10 
81402-526-000 6 42 31!115-563-000 10 54 3342!)- 552-000 23 11 53204-116-0CO 25 17 
81402·526-FAL-A 6 41 31816-512-0AO 10 4 33424-552-0IJO 23 19 

53212-11~-0AO 25 24 
81402-526-FAL·A 29 5-F !!1818-051-DOO 10 53 93425-552-000 23 16 G3213-116·000 25 18 
81402-526-FAR·A 6 36 31!320-051-000 10 36 33426-552-000 23 14 G3217-116-000 25 28 
81402-526-FAR-~ 29 6-F 31821-051-000 10 38 33427-122-000 23 12 
81402-526-GAL-A 29 5-G 31!123-051-000 10 42 33429-552-000-A 23 15 
81402-526-GAR-A 29 6-G 31834·512-000-A 22 H 6343()-552-0AO 23 25 HW-SF1!1S12-28 18 18 
81402-526-HAL-A 29 5-H !!1837-521-009 1 0 21 83431-552-000-A 23 26 HW-5F18S12·48 zo 7 
!!1402·526-HAR-A 29 6-H 31!137-526-00C 10 24 93431-581-000 14 2 HW-500070J-OO 18 17 
81402-526-KAL-A 29 5-K s184J-512-:>Ao 10 8 33508-512-000 22 3 HW-50007JJ-OO 18 1 9 
81402-526-KAR-- 29 6-< 31 !15J-512-000 22 28 33510-512-0AO 22 6 IIW·500070J-OO 18 20 
81402-526-LAL-A 29 5-L 31 !151-512-000 22 27 33524-552-000 22 39 
81402-526-LAR-A 29 6-L !11853-512-00C-A 16 31 33530-555-000 22 13 

81403-526-000 6 39 8186J-512·000 10 48 33534-155-000 22 37 J1065-000-0AO 27 10-3 
81403-526-000 6 44 61906-528-0AO 4 2 3353!3-112-000 2 8 J1065-000-00A 27 10-4 
i11404-526-000 6 3 31907·526-0AO 4 7 33538-112-000 14 31 
81405-526-000 6 5 32037-372-000 16 59 335 38-112-000 22 19 
81406-526-000 6 6 32733-761-000 18 46 !!3554-481-000 22 11 "'AI-15043000 27 15 
31407-526-000 6 7 83119-771-000 8 53 36036-505-0AO 18 11 "'A0-11532000 26 20 
31408-526-000 4 10 33120-125-000 8 52 3822!!-125-000 23 30 'IDP-17082100 6 47 
!!1409-526-000 6 8 33125-012-000 8 54 39141-372-000 27 27 'H J ·VP1004200 27 2 
3141J-526-000 6 13 :!3125-012-000 24 11 fi!TJ·VP'I004300 27 1 
!!1412-526-0AO 6 9 33125-012-IJOO 25 11 "'TS·PJ001000 27 8 
31415-526-000 6 10 !13125-527-000 !I 55 CQ-202QOOJ-00 .4 4 ''ITS-P0080JAO 27 7 
31416-528-000 6 1 1 33126-012-000 24 13 CQ-20200:JJ-OO 4 8 "'TS•P0095JA0 27 6 
31417-526-000 6 32 3312~-012-000 25 1 3 CQ·2:JZOOOJ-OO 10 37 'IP.512·120-!!SO 27 23 
3141!!-526-000 6 33 33126-051-000 8 49 CQ-2JZOOOJ-OO 1 0 41 fii8512-1Z0-80S 27 24 
!!1420·526-0AO 6 35 33127-051-000 3 38 CQ-2020000-00 22 5 "18512•120-00S 27 25 
31423-051-000 2 34 33127-527-000 !! 39 CQ-2:JZOOOJ-OO 22 8 "18514-120-CAO 27 19 
31423-526-000 6 30 3312!1-051-000 8 36 CQ·25200JJ-OO 4 5 '1962!1-110-000 27 26 
31427-526-000 !I 27 3312!1-527-000 8 62 CQ-252000J-OO 6 20 P'l9637-11 o-ooo 27 22 
31429·528-0AO 6 19 33129-012-800 24 12 CQ·252000J-OO 1 2 51 "1964J-110-000 27 20 
81431-526-000 8 16 33129-012-800 25 12 C:l·30300JJ-OO 4 12 

81431-528-000 8 28 93129-526-000 8 51 CQ·303000J-OO 12 60 
31432-528-000 8 29 33132-051-000 8 50 CQ·303000J-OO 22 1 NP'I-6J40003·SC 20 21 
31434-528-0AO 8 9 33134-521-000 8 40 CS-070081:!-SH 16 28 NJIII-6050001-SE 26 9 
91434-528-000 8 13 33137-527-0AO 8 63 CS-102121,·SH 12 9 Nfll-6050001-SE 26 22 
91435-526-000 8 12 !!3138-512-000 2 47 CS-147071J·SH 16 24 NP'I·6J50001·SP 8 5 
91436-526-000 !I 15 93138-527-000 8 60 CS-147121A·SH 12 49 Nfll-60500:11-SP 8 20 
31437-051-000 22 4 331 H-527-000 8 64 NM-6050001-SP 16 35 
31437·5Z6•00A !! 11 33140-527-000 8 61 NJIII·605055J·SD 8 3 
!!1437-526-000 8 14 83141-527-000 8 56 01627•555·900-A 18 1 NJIII·6550815•SF 27 10-2 
61438-526-000 8 10 !!3142-527-000 8 65 01623-555-!!00 18 4 NS·606031J·SP 14 21 

- 30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No Page Ref Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref 
.u.a " No. .u.a " No. .u.a " No. .u.a J( No 

~S-6D8021J-SP 12 43 SS-209071:1-SP 2 46 SS-711112J•SP 2 32 loiP-03205::11-SC 1!3 2 
NS-6090310-SP 22 30 ss-2090710-sP 2 50 SS-711112)-SP 20 23 IIP-03305')0- .. B 20 18 
NS-6110310-SN 22 17 ss-2110920-TP 2 55 SS-7111310-TP 6 14 loiP-0371016-SD 10 31 
NS-6110310-SP 2 10 SS-2110930-SP 1 2 29 SS-711131J-TP 12 46 IIIP-037101~-so 14 22 
NS-611031J-SP 8 42 ss-211093::1-SP 22 26 SS-711141)-SP 14 28 oiP-037101~-so 20 31 
NS-611042J-SP 10 40 ss-3:>9052J-sP 20 30 SS-711141 J-SP 14 45 loiP-0450801-SD 8 67 
NS-611042.0-SP 12 22 SS-309061:1-SP 2 30 SS-711141::1-SP 18 6 loiP-04!308H-SP 2 35 
NS-6110420-SP 16 40 SS-506031::1-SP 6 40 SS-711181J-SP 22 15 IIIP-04!308H-SP 16 55 
NS-611042)-SP 22 32 ss-506031J-SP 6 45 SS-712091J-SP 14 34 wP-04!308B-SP 20 9 
NS-615031J-SP 4 31 ss-509042J-sP 6 29 SS-712141J-SP 16 13 IIIP-050101~-sc 24 9 
!IS-6150310-SP 4 43 SS-5090610-SP 16 5 SS-7121410-so 1'3 48 loiP-050101!1-SC 24 15 
NS-6150430-SP 18 38 SS-5090610-SP 16 11 SS-715074J-SP 24 6 loiP-0501016-SC 25 9 
NS-6150430-SP 27 5 SS-608121J-SP 12 44 SS-7150740-SP 25 6 o~P-05J101~-sc 25 1 5 
NS-615043J-SR 23 1 8 SS-609051:1-SP 6 31 SS-7151211-SP 18 33 "'P-050101!1-SD 18 23 
NS-61504 3:1-SR B 22 SS-6090612-TP 16 12 SS-715121J-SP 18 36 loiP-0501016-SD 1!3 29 
NS-662031J-SP 8 33 SS-609081J-SP 10 30 SS-715161J-SP 16 16 WP-0!12101!1-SD 18 35 
NS-6620310-SP 14 3!3 SS-609091J-TP 14 48 SS-762075J-SP 1!! 45 oiP-062101!1-SD 24 5 
NS-668032J-SP 4 34 SS-611043J-TP g 26 SS-7621040-SP 2 17 loiP-062101~-SD 25 5 
NS-668032J-SP 12 58 SS-611052::1-Ti> 4 41 SS-769175J-TP 4 22 WP-074051!1-SP 14 16 
NS-663032J-SP 12 62 SS-611061J-TP 10 16 SS-770101 J•SP 23 8 loiP-074051!1-SP 14 36 

SS-611071J-TP 12 1 SS-80!3031J•TP 6 26 WP-0!350002-SP 10 50 
SS-611101J-SP 8 22 SS-8J8041J-TP 9 58 

loiP-17026JJ-SO 26 18 
PS-0250081-1<0 22 23 SS-6111 01 J-SP 16 23 loiS-044104J-ICP 20 20 
PS-0400222-1<0 6 23 SS-611114J-SP 2 5 SS-8030610-SP !3 57 "S-045104J-ICP 16 54 
i>S-0600562-I<P 8 32 SS-611114J-SP 16 42 SS-8080610-SP 16 7 loiS-051 00:>2-ICN 26 21 
PT-030180J-S0 6 1 5 SS-611161:1-SP 22 24 SS-808066J•TP 6 3!3 loiS-0!13151:1-I(P 18 34 

SS-612105J-SP 1 2 20 SS-808066J•TP 6 43 loiS-065151J-I<P 12 37 
SS-612161J-TP 4 36 SS-8110410-TP 16 25 loiS-1 ::102560-ICR 27 10-1 

RC-48000:J2-I<P 27 9 SS-612161 J-TP 4 40 SS-811051J·SP 16 29 WS-16432J2-ICR 26 19 
RE-025000J-ICO 16 47 SS-612161J-TP 1 2 6 SS-811051:1-SP 24 19 

RE-032000J-I<O 2J 28 SS-612161 J-TP 12 56 SS-811051J·SP 25 20 

RE-040000:1·1<0 1!3 32 SS-612161 J-TP 16 37 SS-811075J•SP 6 17 100-39105 24 7 
RE-050000J-ICO 14 6 SS-6121610-TP 16 44 ss-!3110750-sP 8 21 100-39105 25 7 
RE-0500000-1<0 14 14 SS·615104J-SP 16 60 SS·811101J•TP 16 21 101-J041J 2 52 
RE-05:lOOOJ·ICO 14 18 SS-615122J-SP 16 33 SS-811161J-SP 6 18 101-0055J 2 57 
RE-050000J-KO 18 8 SS-615304)-SP 10 35 SS-815051J•TP 10 9 101-J310~ 4 27 
RE-OS00711-I<P 12 39 SS-65!1015::1-SH 1 0 25 SS-815071J•SP !3 30 101-0340!1 4 26 
RE-060000J-ICO 14 1 5 SS-656025J-TH 10 23 SS-!315071!)-SP 27 10 1:l1-J5609 14 3 
RE-070000J-I<O 6 27 ss-6530752-TP 12 34 SS·315115J•SP 10 12 101-06003 12 42 
RE-070000J-ICO 16 57 SS-662121 J-SP 2 27 SS-8151550-SP 4 9 101-06102 12 47 
R0-0371801-00 4 3 SS-662121J-SP 3 34 SS-815155J-SP 4 18 101-::16201 12 59 
R0-0371801-00 14 35 ss-666111J-s~> 4 16 SS·815155J•SP 10 52 101-06458 12 61 
R0-0681901-00 23 9 55•666111 J-SP 12 28 SS·815203:J•SP 10 3 101-06557 12 55 
R0-0742401-00 12 15 SS-706061D-SP 10 49 SS-815208J-SR 23 17 101-06656 12 63 
Ro-1952401-o·o 22 14 ss-7J8131:J-sP 24 26 SS-8153010-SR 23 23 101-J6805 12 53 

ss-70S131J-sP ,- 29 SS·862061J•TP 12 41 101-06904 1 2 3 _.) 
S S- 86605 3J•TP 10 7 SS-7J9052J-SP 2 48 101-07001 12 2 

SB-12JOOJ2-00 10 14 ss-7090520-SP 3 59 SS-866061J-TP 10 15 101-J7357 12 19 
SB-30953:11-0C 10 44 SS-7090530-SP 8 17 SS-8H061J-TP 12 10 101-07407 18 49 
so-0330551-SL 2 41 SS-7:J9062J-TP 8 8 SS-!3!16061J-TP 12 50 101-J7506 12 8 
SD-0470281-SP 8 41 SS-7090910-SP 22 29 SS-8660!31J-TP 10 5 101-07605 18 52 
SD-0490261-SP 24 24 SS-711034)-SP 20 5 SS-!366081J-TP 12 12 101-J7753 12 36 
SD-0490261-SP 25 27 SS-711041)-SP 24 21 SS-8!16081J•TP 16 27 101-08009 n 11 
so-0600271-SP 16 19 ss-711041J-sP 25 22 SS-86!3054::1-SP 4 13 101-J8504 10 1 
SD-0600271-SP 20 24 SS-711051J-SP 2 25 SS·868073J-SP 4 23 101-03603 10 11 
SD-0600322-SD 14 30 SS-711 051 :J·SP 2 44 SS-8681130-SP 12 48 101-0!3611 10 11 
so-06J1171-sP 8 70 SS•711051J-SP 12 64 SS·8!o!3165J·TP 4 21 101-08751 10 13 
SD-0630301-SP 14 10 SS-7110510-SP 20 10 SS·90!3041J•SP 16 8 101-09205 10 45 
SD-0640482-SP 14 19 SS-711051J-SP 24 3 SS-9111010-SP 2 36 101-0990!3 10 33 
SD-0650305-SP 16 41 SS-711051::1-SP 25 3 SS-911101J•SP 18 30 101-11201 10 43 
SD-0720331-SP 14 8 ss-711071J-sP 2 22 SS·911101J•SP 20 27 101-12050 10 6 
SD-0720331-SP 18 42 SS·711071J-SP 8 71 SS-9111820-SP 10 47 101-12407 10 34' 

so-0721111-sP 18 40 SS·711071J·SP 14 26 SS-9151220-SR 23 21 101-16051 16 3 
SD-0900701-TP 4 37 SS·711071J·SP 14 32 SS·915144J•CP 12 38 101-16259 16 36 
SD-0900701-TP 12 32 SS-711071J-SP 18 9 SS·915154J•SR 23 20 101-1 635S 16 43 
so-0900701-TP 12 57 SS-7110710-SP 1!3 22 SS·918201J•SN 23 13 101-16408 16 39 

so-0900702-TP 12 4 SS-711071J·SP 20 16 SS·9!o6112J•CP 23 27 101-1!1507 16 38 
SIC-3482500-SC 24 8 SS-711071J-SP 22 2 101-16655 16 20 
SK-349250J-sc 25 8 ss-711071J-sP 22 12 TA-0370601- .. 0 21 

101-16754 16 32 
S .. ·4J30601-SN 20 19 SS-7110710-SP 22 20 6 101-16804 16 15 
5 .. ·4033001-SC 13 3 ss-711 071 J-sP 22 40 TA-0750704-RO 2 24 101-16903 16 30 
5 .. ·4040601-SB 16 56 SS-7110740-TP g 24 TA-1050604-RO 2 23 101-17208 16 18 
5 .. ·4051405-SE 26 10 SS•711084J-SP 24 14 TA-125 040!1-RO 2 33 101-17307 16 26 
5 .. •6061610-SC 26 4 SS-7110840-SP 25 14 TA-1250504-RO 2 18 101-17604 16 52 
5 .. ·70!32550-SP 10 51 ss-711091J-sP 2 1 TA-1250504-RO 2 19 101-17703 16 50 
SQ-1110401-"Z 22 21 SS·711091J·SP 2 7 TA·12505J4-RO 2 28 101-17802 16 45 
SS-204021J•SH 10 22 SS·711091J·SP 12 25 TA-2351004-RO 2 20 .101•17901 16 49 
SS-2080810-SP 16 1 SS-711091J·SP 12 52 101-1800!3 16 58 
SS-2090710-SP 2 · 42 ss-711091:>-sP 1!1 53 101-18107 16 14 

0 

- 31 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS • ~I 

Part No. Pale Ref. Part No. Pal• Ref. Part No . Pale Ref. Part No. Pel• Ref .... J( No. .... J( No. .... J( No. .... J( No 

101-18206 16 22 102-07306 12 23 1 OZ-34706 29 1-Q 
101-18305 16 46 102-07405 12 18 '1 02-34805 29 1-!! 
101-19006 18 26 102-:>8551 20 26 102-34904 29 1-C 
101-19105 18 27 102-08700 20 29 102-35000 29 1-D 
101-19204 18 28 102-08866 20 25 102-35109 29 1-E 
101-19303 18 24 102-09054 20 22 102-35208 2 54 
101-19402 18 37 102-09203 20 32 102-35208 29 1- F 
101-19501 18 39 102-J9302 20 15 102-35307 29 1-G 
101-19758 18 47 102-07401 20 6 102-35406 29 1-H 
101-19907 18 50 102-0950() 20 33 102-35505 29 1-( 
101-20004 18 43 102-0965!1 20 12 102-3560' 29 1-L 
101-22000 4 42 102-09666 20 11 102-H651 29 s-a 
101-23057 14 24 102-09674 20 2 102-3!1750 29 8-C 
101-23701 14 23 1 oz-:>9682 20 1 102-]!)859 29 8-D 
101-24204 2 13 102-09757 20 14 102-H958 29 8-H 
101-24204 8 44 102-09765 20 13 102-37055 14 4 7-1 
101-24303 8 48 102-09773 20 4 102-37055 29 8-F 
101-24501 8 37 102-09781 20 3 102-37451 29 8-E 
101-25102 14 7 102-09807 20 34 102-37550 29 8-G 
101-25201 14 29 102-09906 20 35 102-37659 29 8-1( 
101-25359 23 29 102-11001 16 4 102-37758 29 8-L 
101-26209 22 34 102-11100 16 2 102-37808 29 3-3 
101-26324 22 25 102-11303 16 9 102-37907 29 3-C 
101-26803 22 43 1 az-11407 16 6 102-38004 29 3-D 
101-26902 22 22 102-1200~ 18 41 102-38103 29 3-E 
101-27504 23 3 102-12157 18 21 102-38202 29 3-F 
101-27603 n 7 102-14500 14 17 102-38301 29 3-S 
101-27702 23 5 102-14609 8 31 102-38400 29 3-H 
101-27801 23 6 102-14708 14 20 102-38509 29 3-< 
101-28007 24 4 102-15051 8 43 102-38707 29 3-L 
101-28007 25 4 102-15069 8 35 102-38806 ~9 3-'4 
101-28205 23 31 102-1600() 14 4 102-33905 29 3-N 
101-28650 26 1 102-16505 22 10 102-39002 29 3-~ 
101-29054 27 3 102-16653 22 7 102-39101 29 4-D 
101-29104 2 39 102-16703 22 16 102-39200 29 4-E 
1 01-29 500 2 38 102-1!1006 24 2 102-39309 12 35 
101-29559 2 37 102-18006 25 2 102-39309 ~9 4-F 
101-44301 16 51 102-18055 24 1 102-39408 29 4-G 
101-44400 18 25 102-18063 25 1 102-39507 29 4-H 
101-44764 23 2 102-22255 29 7-3 102-39606 29 4-1( 
101-44772 23 1 102-22354 29 7-C 102-39804 29 4-L 
101-45001 2 56 102-22453 29 7-D 
101-45506 2 53 102-22552 29 7-E 
101-65108 29 2-3 102-22651 14 47 
101-65207 29 2-C 102-22651 29 7-F 
101-65306 ~~ 2-D 102 - 2 2750 ~9 7-G 
101-65405 29 2-E 102-22859 29 7-H 
101-65504 29 2-F 102-2295!1 29 7-( 
101-6560~ 29 2-~ 102-23253 29 7-L 
101-!15702 29 2-H 102-23352 29 7-'4 
101-65801 29 2-< 102-23550 29 7->i 
101-66007 29 2-L 1 02-2375!1 29 7-:1 
102-00301 2 26 102-28559 29 5-E 
102-00509 2 49 102-28567 29 6-E 
102-00608 2 12 102-28856 29 5-'1 
102-00657 2 9 102-28864 29 6-'1 
102-00707 2 11 102-28955 29 5-'1 
102-00855 2 31 102-28963 29 6-N 
102-01200 2 51 102-29151 29 5-~ 
102-02505 4 24 102-29169 29 6-l 
102-n653 4 17 102-30803 4 6 
102-02752 4 1 102-31053 10 17 
102-:14162 6 22 102-'31066 10 18 
102-04170 6 1 102-31157 10 26 
102-04402 6 16 102-31165 10 27 
102-04758 4 30 102-31504 10 20 
102-04907 4 32 102-31553 10 19 
102-:>5003 4 33 102-31603 10 29 
102-05151 4 35 102-31702 10 39 
102-05 201 4 38 102-31801 10 32 
102-05359 4 39 102-3190:> 10 46 
102-0540~ 4 28 102-32007 10 55 
102-05508 4 29 102-32106 10 28 
102-06001 14 9 102-32403 16 10 
102-06100 14 1 102-34003 29 2-'1 
102-06258 14 37 102-34102 29 2-'1 
102-07009 12 26 102-34201 29 2-~ 
102-07103 1 2 16 102-34508 29 1-"1 
102-07256 12 5 102-34607 29 1-'1 

- 32 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



aiUKI 
JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME, 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO 
TELEX: J22967, 232-2301 
PHONE: 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190 

JUKI f*i.\:~tt 
'T'182 ~mmJ&\ll:{f]ffi~fi!IBJB-2-1 
TEL. 03-480-1111 (itf{) 
Dll~a51l&5'ii86 
TEL. 03-480-1113($'1"\>JJ.,-{/) 

1989. 10 Printed in Japan 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




